FREE printable

form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 1
Race 2
Race 3
Race 4
Race 5
Race 6
Race 7
Race 8

Y

Vaal

Tuesday 10th December 2019

itsarush.co.za Welcomes You Maiden Plate (F & M) 1000m

All To Come Maiden Plate 1200m

Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Maiden Plate (F & M) 1400m
Betting World - 087 741 2777 Graduation Plate (F & M) 1400m
interbet.co.za 0861 150 160 Mr 96 Handicap (3 Year Olds) 1400m
Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Fm 76 Handicap (F & M) 1400m

Racing Association Middle Stakes 2400m

Next Vaal Racemeeting Thursday 12 December Maiden Plate 1800m

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to BetEasy

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
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latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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Race 1 itsarush.co.za Welcomes You Maiden Plate (F & M) 1000m
Prize $8,043. 1st $4,712. 2nd $1,626. 3rd $812. 4th $407. 5th $162. 6th $81. 7th $81. 8th $81. 9th $81.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Blessed Rain (SAF) Dylan Lerena Stuart Pettigrew $663 3:0-0-1 $1073 0% 33% 5 132
2. May Queen (SAF) C Maujean Heather Adamson 942 3:0-1-0 $1851 0% 33% 14 132
3. Marmalade Cat (SAF)  Jeffery Syster (@9)  Michael Nicholas 0646s8 5:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 132

Houdalakis
4. Set And Match (SAF) P Strydom Brett Webber 6797448 7:0-0-0 $457 0% 0% 6 132
5. Sexy Cinderella (SAF)  Hennie Greyling Paul Matchett 258000 5:0-1-0 $884 0% 20% 9 132
6. Midnight Lights (SAF)  Ryan Munger Ashley Fortune 56757 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 132
1. Even Me (SAF) Craig Zackey Corne Spies 0003 4:0-0-1 $597 0% 25% 11 132
8. Gimme Shimmy (SAF) S Khumalo Ashley Fortune 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 132
9. Happy Together (SAF)  Callan Murray Clinton Binda 0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 132
10. Midnight Velvet (SAF) Devin Habib Paul Matchett 0s0 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 132
11. Royal Reward (SAF)  Diego De Gouveia ~ Mike/adam Azzie 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 132
12. Sheer Talent (SAF) S Brown Paul Matchett 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 132
13. Testimony (SAF) K Zechner Johan J Vuuren s/ 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 132
14. Undecided (SAF) Warren Kennedy Candice Dawson 0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 15 132
15. Wylie Wench (SAF) G Lerena Mike/adam Azzie 2 1:0-1-0 $1,804 0% 100% 7 132

Race 1 itsarush.co.za Welcomes You Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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[xk T -4
g3y [T BLESSED RAIN
Ll 3 year old b unknown
Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam Amaridian
Breeder Unknown
Owners Hollywood Syndicate (nom: Mr J M Everett)
Colours Yellow, purple stars, yellow cap, purple star

Race Details Track

60f16 VAAL Thu2Mayl9 1100m CLMd Good

60f8 TURF Sat13Aprl9 1160m CL Soft

30f19 VAAL Tue 26Mar19 1000m CLMd Good
3 MAY QUEEN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Skitt Skizzle Dam May Ball

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J Wolff

Colours Brown, grey and green hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

90f23 TURF Sat 16Nov19 1160m CLMd Good

40f14 VAAL Thu19Sepl9 1000m CLMd Good

20f13 TURF  Tue3Sepl9 1160m CLMd Good
EJ MARMALADE CAT

3 year old b unknown

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Countesskournikova
Breeder Unknown

Owners Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd (Nom: Mrs M Slack)
Colours Black, scarlet cap

Race Details Track
12 of 14 TURF  Tue 19Nov19 1450m CLMd Good
60of20 VAAL Sat9Novl9 1400m CLMd Good
40f10 VAAL Thu30ctl9 1200m CLMd Good
6of 11 VAAL Tue6Augl9 1400m CLMd Good
8of 14 VAAL  Mon 27May19 1200m CLMd Good
—4" [ SET AND MATCH

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Fair Game
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr N J W Deetlefs

Colours White, red hoop and sleeves, white armbands, checked cap

Race Details Track
60of12 VAAL Thu170ctl9 1000m CL Good
70f10 VAAL Thu30ctl9 1200m CLMd Good
90of14 VAAL Thu19Sepl9 1000m CLMd Good
70f13 TURF  Sat 24Augl9 1000m CLMd Good
40f11 TURF Sat17Augl9 1000m CLMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Stuart Pettigrew Barrier 5
Jockey Dylan Lerena 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,073
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D D Gouveia 60 1  9/2 Royal Lily 60kg 6.25L 1:04.37
D D Gouveia 55 3 5/1True To Life 58kg 17.00L 1:09.18
D D Gouveia 60 19  9/2 True To Life 60kg 2.25L 0:57.56
Trainer Heather Adamson Barrier 14
Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,851
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Storey 58 21  66/1 Battleoftrafalgar 60kg 7.25L 0:01.6
C Storey 60 6  3/1 Allmyloving 60kg 2.25L 0:57.83
C Storey 60 13  18/1 Black Ferrari 60kg 1.50L 1:08.61
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 8
Jockey Jeffery Syster 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 58 2 8/1Tulip Way 58kg 8.50L 0:03.3
G Lerena 58 10 13/1 Virtuosa 58kg 10.00L 0:02.2
S Khumalo 60 2 33/10 Land Of Rubies 60kg 4.25L 1:10.03
G Lerena 57 6/1 Princess Nicole 53kg 3.75L 1:24.56
C Zackey 57 5  9/4 Evening Rise 57kg 7.25L 1:10.64
Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 6
Jockey P Strydom 132.0kg Prizemoney $457
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 7.0-0-0 12 Mths 7:.0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
P Mlangeni 59 14  55/1 Tigermil 60kg 6.25L 0:57.9
N Klink 60 9 13/1 Land Of Rubies 60kg 9.50L 1:10.03
D Habib 60 11  40/1 Allmyloving 60kg 4.75L 0:57.83
P Mlangeni 58 10  5/1 Cattitude 58kg 5.00L 0:57.6
N Klink 59 11  7/1 Mount Laurel 60kg 0.50L 0:59.48
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I SEXY CINDERELLA

3 year old b unknown
Sire Greys Inn Dam Weekend Special
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 9
Jockey Hennie Greyling 132.0kg Prizemoney $884
Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Grersoto usmio it e ioos
Colours Silver and cerise halved vertically, cerise sleeves, silver stars, cerise cap, irm UU-U- ?o YT oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
silver stars Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

20f11 FLAM  Mon 11Nov19 1000m CLMd Synth  H Greyling 59 11/2 Why Leigh 59%g 0.20L 0:03.6

80of13 TURF Sat 24Augl9 1000m CLMd Good A 58 3 33/1 Cattitude 58kg 6.00L 0:57.6

Muzanenhamo

10 of 13 VAAL  Tue 23Jull9 1200m CLMd Good D Habib 60 1 33/1 Balletto 60kg 12.75L 1:11.73

150f 15 TURF  Sun 30Junl19 1400m CLMd Good D Habib 60 3 30/1 Just Kidding 60kg 14.50L 1:27.18

110f 14 VAAL  Thu 13Jun19 1000m CLMd Good D Habib 60 15 55/1 Quick Wit 60kg 8.75L 0:56.23

/ @' Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 1

,’lm\; ﬂ MIDNIGHT LIGHTS Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg Prizemoney $0

B ~ 3yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Bella Ragazza J ’

Breeder Unknown ). N 0-()- 0-()-

e Aot s B Forune Gree 4100 12MIS4000. 1t Up L0D0  20dUp 1000

Colours Yellow, pale blue seams, yellow sleeves and cap I LH0-U- 00¢ 4:0-L- oft U4 €avy U0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

6of 7 TURF Thu5Sepl9 1450m CLMdHcp Good  Tluglall 55 10 9/2 Floribunda 52kg 10.50L 1:30.34

70f11 TURF Sat17Augl9 1000m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 3 9/4 Mount Laurel 60kg 3.50L 0:59.48

50f9 VAAL Thu1lAugl9 1000m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 5  7/2 Nymeria 60kg 2.25L 0:58.93

70f11 TURF Sat20Jull9  1000m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 57 10 55/1 Celestial Fire 57kg 10251 0:57.48

g . Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 11

; \,‘ 7 EVEN ME Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $597
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Sire Philanthropist Dam Even Drift ’ ’
Breeder Unknown 0. . - ).
Owners Messrs | G Tasman, D G Isaacson & X Spies :a ree(; g 8 8 ! éz I\lclltl;so4(.)000 1 ;stﬂuopolé)é) 1 flnd Up0,1600000
Colours Pink and blue stripes, blue cap Irm L= 00d 3.9-0- Ort UL eavy Uv-u-

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

12 of 18 VAAL  Thu 21Nov19 1200m CLMd Good  CZackey 59 5 80/1 Tartan Dancer 59%g 12.75L 1:11.5

18 0f 20 TURF  Sat 16Nov19 1160m CLMd Good R Munger 59 17 75/1 Wild N Grey 59kg 18.25L 0:07.2

18 of 20 VAAL  Sat9Nov19  1400m CLMd Good  C Zackey 58 19  22/1 Secret Dream 58kg L 0:03.5

30f11 FLAM Mon70ctl9 1000m CLMd Synth  H Greyling 59 11  16/1 Great Prosperity 59kg 0.50L 0:02.2

Yy n Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 3

g GIM M E SHIM MY Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg

= 3 year old b unknown
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Comebackanddance
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs H Adams, D Chinsammy & M C Wright FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal blue and silver hoops, hooped sleeves, quartered cap

[ % ® n Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 4

ik Sl

#i**:é HAPPY TOGETH ER Jockey Callan Murray 132.0kg Prizemoney $0

B ~ 3yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Querari Dam Happy Avenue J
Breeder Unknown ). N 0. 0.
Owners Hollywood Syndicate (nom: Mr J M Everett) & Dreams Ea ree(; (:)[ 8 8 0 éZ I\fltlll'sol(.)OOO 0 ;s}tuo'?olgg 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Yellow, purple stars, yellow cap, purple star i Li0-4- 0od LU0 Oft Bv-4- eavy U0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

18 0of 20 VAAL  Sat9Novl9  1000m CLMd Good  J Syster 55 7 100/1 Capitiana 59%g 12.25L 0:02.1

el e

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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MIDNIGHT VELVET

3 year old b unknown

Sire Seventh Rock Dam Velvets Reflection

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs S L Moodley & Clive Van Der Mescht
Colours Red, royal blue and red hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
10 of 18 VAAL  Tue 26Nov19 1000m CLMd Good D Habib
10 of 12 VAAL  Thu 26Sep19 1000m CLMd Good D Habib

ROYAL REWARD

3 year old b unknown

Sire Visionaire Dam Reap The Rewards
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M P & T S Makgoba
Colours Purple, black sleeves, striped cap

[ [¥1 SHEER TALENT

3 year old b unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam Puritani
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M Greene & B C Ralph

Colours Black and white quartered diagonally, lime green sleeves, black and lime

green quartered cap

| — Wi 13 REN

3 year old b unknown
Sire Noble Tune Dam Verbatim
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 13
Jockey Devin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 4 60/1 Madame Patrice 59g 12.25
0:57.21
58 10 30/1 California Cool 58kg 10.25L 0:58.24
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 12
Jockey Diego De Gouveia 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 2
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer Johan J Vuuren Barrier 10
Jockey K Zechner 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Janse Van Vuuren Racing (pty) Ltd Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy blue, white hoop, navy blue sleeves, black cap, white spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9 VAAL ThulAugl9 1000m CLMd Good B Nyawo 60 9 40/1 Nymeria 60kg 5.25L 0:58.93
U N DECI DED Trainer Candice Dawson Barrier 15
Jockey Warren Kennedy 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Seventh Rock Dam Umlilo
Breeder Unknown . N N N
Owners Mr J Jacobi & Ralphs Racing (pty) Ltd (nom: Miss K :a ree(; g 8 8 0 EZ I\I(Ijtl;_sol(.)OOO 0 ;Stﬂuol?olgg 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Orange, dark green epaulettes and sleeves, orange cap irm 0:0-0- ?0 YT ortU:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
150f20 VAAL Sat9Novl9 1000m CLMd Good W Kennedy 59 1 25/1 Capitiana 59%g 10.50L 0:02.1
e . Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 7
‘,{‘:.“ [ 15 WYI'IE WENCH Jockey G Lerena 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,804

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Wylie Hall Dam Enchantress
Breeder Unknown

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Owners Varsfontein Stud (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr J S Kalmanson) Ea ree(; (:)[ :8_3_0 22 I\:ltlisol:loz)l—o ;S:ctuo?olg_& 0 flnd UpOQ(;O(—)O(—)O
Colours White, scarlet and white quartered cap i Li0-U- ood 1:0-L- oft Uv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f18 VAAL Thu21Novl9 1200m CLMd Good D D Gouveia 59 14 4/1 Tartan Dancer 59g 0.25L 1:11.5
s Pges

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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Race 2 All To Come Maiden Plate 1200m :10:40 pm

Prize $8,043. 1st $4,712. 2nd $1,626. 3rd $812. 4th $407. 5th $162. 6th $81. 7th $81. 8th $81. 9th $81.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Titelist (SAF)

2. Whipping Boy (SAF)

3. Endangered (SAF)
4, Barista (SAF)

5. Undisclosed (SAF)
6. City Dancer (SAF)

7. Cornish Pomodoro

(SAF)
8. Fists Of Fire (SAF)

9. Green Gunston (SAF)
10. Master Mount (SAF)
11. Royal Tiger (SAF)

12. Spring Rain (SAF)

13. Wharra Wharra (SAF)

14. Zig Zag (SAF)

15. Different Light (SAF)
16. Naughty Michele (SAF)
17. National News (SAF)

18. Spiertier (SAF)

Jockey

Devin Habib
Jeffery Syster (a9)
Ryan Munger
Callan Murray
Warren Kennedy
R Simons

Luke Ferraris

Diego De Gouveia
Marco V'Rensburg
Craig Bantam
Denis Schwarz

K Zechner

Craig Zackey

S Khumalo

G Lerena

S Brown

Reserve 1

Reserve 2

Trainer

Paul Matchett
Tyrone Zackey
Candice Dawson
Mike/adam Azzie
D Gray St John
Fabian Habib
Sean Tarry

Mike/adam Azzie
Chris Erasmus
Ashley Fortune
Erico Verdonese
Clinton Binda

D Gray St John
Clinton Binda
Johan J Vuuren
Tobie Spies
Tobie Spies
Corne Spies

Last 10
4552445408
5577736069
75452950
8535905655
0576608
04s0

5250

431
78
0
x00

Race 2 All To Come Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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Career
11:0-1-0
13:0-0-1

5:0-1-0

6:0-0-1
6:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
3:0-1-0
1:0-0-0
3:1-0-1
2:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
3:0-0-0

Prize
$1,880
$718
$1,923
$959
$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,804
$0
$980
$0
$0
$0

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
33%
0%
0%
0%

P%
9%
8%
20%
17%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
33%
0%
67%
0%
0%
0%

Vaal | Page 6

Bar Wgt

16

132
132

6 132
9 132

18
13

11
10
14
15

17

12

132
132
132

132
132
132
132
132
132
132
127
127
132
132
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3 TITELIST

3 year old b unknown

Sire Just As Well Dam Elitest

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P F Matchett

Colours Black, white epaulettes, red sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track

40f18 VAAL Tue 26Nov19 1000m CLMd Good

50f20 VAAL Thu 14Nov19 1000m CLMd Good

50f19 TURF Sat2Novl9 1160m CLMd Good

20f12 VAAL Thu170ct19 1000m CL Good

40f14 VAAL Thu100ctl9 1000m CLMd Good
3 WHIPPING BOY

3 year old b unknown
Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Cat O' Nine Tails
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D | & Mrs J G Caunter, Mr KP & Mrs N M Backos

Colours Aquamarine, white chevrons, cerise sleeves, white stars, cerise cap

Race Details Track

50f18 VAAL Tue 26Nov19 1600m CLMd Good

50f9 VAAL Thu21Nov19 2400m CLMd Good

70f14 VAAL Thu240ctl9 1450m CLMdHcp Good

70f16 VAAL Thu170ctl9 1600m CL Good

7o0f11 VAAL Tue1Octl9 1600m CLMd Good
IEJ ENDANGERED

4 year old b unknown
Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Dame Matico
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ralphs Racing (pty) Ltd (nom: Miss K Ralphs) & Mr

Colours All royal blue

Race Details Track
70f20 VAAL Thu 14Nov19 1400m CLMd Good
40f 11 TURF Sat7Sepl9  1000m CLMd Good
20f14 VAAL Tue2ull9  1200m CLMd Good
90f16 VAAL Thu23Mayl9 1000m CLMd Good
12 of 16 TURF  Sat 22Dec18 1000m CLMd Good

B DA BARISTA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Var Dam Mochachino

Breeder Unknown

Owners Step Aside Syndicate (nom: Mr J A Carr)
Colours Dayglo pink, black maltese cross, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
80of13 TURF Thu7Novl9 1450m CLMd Good
30f10 VAAL Thu27Junl9 1200m CLMd Good
90f11 TURF Sat6Aprl9  1400m CLMd Soft

13 0of 16 VAAL Thu 28Feb19 1400m CLMd Good
6of14 VAAL Tue 13Novl8 1200m CLMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 3
Jockey Devin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,880
Win Range - W&P% 0-9
Career 11:0-1-0 12 Mths 11:0-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Habib 59 8 17/2 Touch Of Fate 59kg 3.50L 0:57.45
D Habib 59 19  20/1 Syx Shooter 59kg 3.25L 0:12.9
D Habib 59 1 20/1 Alameery 59g 3.50L 0:02.
A 59 10 14/1 Anatolio 59%g 2.25L 0:56.65
Muzanenhamo
D Habib 59 9 18/1 Precious Stone 59%g 2.75L 0:57.5
Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 16
Jockey Jeffery Syster 132.0kg Prizemoney $718
Win Range - W&P% 0-8
Career 13:0-0-1 12 Mths 13:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 58 18  25/1 August Rain 58kg 5.25L 1:37.15
S Siphika 56 7 16/1 Shane 56kg 10.25L 2:34.69
M Yeni 5 8 15/10%ggtleman's Wager 55kg 8.25L
P Jevu 58 8 33/1lce Lord 60kg 12.00L 1:35.21
S Brown 58 6 20/1 Canquari 58kg 4.50L 1:37.08
Trainer Candice Dawson Barrier 6
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,923
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 60 7 13/1 Stone Judgement 58kg 6.75L 0:07.4
W Kennedy 60 2 11/4 Bridge Of Spies 60kg 3.00L 0:57.67
C Zackey 60 17 11/2 Groban 57kg 3.50L 1:10.5
C Zackey 60 8 33/1 Al Jahbath 57kg 4.251 0:57.79
W Kennedy 60 7 18/1 Mr Whatson 60kg 15.25L 0:57.11
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 9
Jockey Callan Murray 132.0kg Prizemoney $959
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
N Klink 60 1 28/1 Oscar Wilde 58kg 5.75L 0:05.
N Klink 60 1 75/11I%e£/30cable Dream 57kg 3.50L
C Habib 60 7 18/1 Duology 60kg 18.75L 1:28.
M V'rensburg 60 7 11/1 Fired Up 60kg 18.25L 1:22.65
H Runnalls 59 8  5/1 American Hustle 59kg 10.50L
Vaal | Page 7
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3 year old ch unknown

Sire Announce Dam In My Secret Life
Breeder Unknown

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 18
Jockey Warren Kennedy 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Mr St John D Gray Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 6:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
150f16 VAAL  Tue 3Decl9 1200m CLMd Good P lJevu 60 9 40/1 Captain Chorus 60kg 14.25L 0:07.
70f14 TURF  Tue3Sepl9 1160m CLMd Good M Yeni 60 4  33/1 Succession 60kg 13.25L 1:07.76
60f10 TURF  Tue 20Augl9 1400m CLMdHcp Good K Zechner 52 2 11/2 Free Deal 52kg 4.25L 1:25.19
60f16 VAAL Thu 8Augl9 1200m CLMd Good K Zechner 58 30/1 Pidgeon Rock 60kg 5.75L 1:11.38
12 of 16 VAAL Thu 25Jull9 1400m CLMd Good D Schwarz 60 12 40/1 Rooi Tom 60kg 16.25L 1:23.88
e n Trainer Fabian Habib Barrier 13
m CITY DANCER Jockey R Simons 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
3yearoldb unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Querari Dam Critical Mind
Breeder Unknown 0. L. 0 Ny
Owners Messrs J Nassif, J M Kalil, G J Nassif & Tri-deal E.a'eeor_ 38 8 0 éz “ﬁtg_‘;(')ooo 0 ;Stﬂuo'fozgg 0 ﬁ"d Upﬂ_l(')OOOOO
Colours Yellow, green stars, black sleeves, yellow cap irim B:0-0- 00d 5:L-0- oft Uiv-L €avy US-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
150f20 VAAL  Thu 14Nov19 1400m CLMd Good P Strydom 58 14 17/20$g$2eJudgement 58kg 12.25L
40f12 VAAL Thu170ctl9 1000m CL Good GFDadamasi 59 13 20/1 Anatolio 5okg 6501 0:56.65
150f 15 TURF ~ Sun 28Jull9 1160m CLMd Good L Ferraris 57 2 40/1 Captain Flynt 60kg L 1:07.34
CORNISH POMODORO Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 8
Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Splinter
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr C J H van Niekerk FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap
@ n Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 1
J% FISTS OF FIRE Jockey Diego De Gouveia 132.0kg
) " 3yearold b unknown
Sire Visionaire Dam Solarium
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Jaime & Mrs Mariza Vilela FIRST STARTER
Colours Black and white halved vertically, checked sleeves, red cap
- Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 11
$ @ n GREEN GUNSTON Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
) " 4yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Dream Come True J ’
Breeder Unknown . N N .
Owners Messrs C, G M & S G Barkhuizen & K R Wood, Mr G Ho ;Ia ree(; g 8 8 0 22 I\I(IthI-sol(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂuopolé)g 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours White, red and white checked sleeves and cap frmm B:0-0- ood LU-L- oTt BL-Y- eavy B4
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f20 VAAL Thu 14Nov19 1000m CLMd Good W Kennedy 60 17  25/1 Syx Shooter 59kg 4.50L 0:12.9
/ b4 Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 4
;ﬂ]"[{‘* Il\:IbASkTER MOUNT Jockey Craig Bantam 132.0kg
year old b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Mount Airy
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Spencer Cook FIRST STARTER
Colours Pink, purple stripes, pink sleeves, purple cap
s e
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ROYAL TIGER

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Royal Wings
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Erico Verdonese Barrier 10
Jockey Denis Schwarz 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Mrs R M Dickason & Messrs B Coetzee & E Verdonese :a ree(; (:)[ :8_8_0 22 hfltlll.s()l(:)ObO—O ;stﬂuopolzoog 0 ﬁnd Up&:)O(—)O(—)O
Colours Neon green, purple seams, purple cap i Li0-4- 0od 1L-0- Oft Uv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f15 VAAL Thu 21Nov19 1200m CLMd Good D Schwarz 59 5 40/1 Vaseem 59kg 9.00L 1:10.54
SPRING RAIN Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 14
Jockey K Zechner 132.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam Mari
Breeder Unknown
Owners Dreamstar Racing (nom: Mrs S M Binda) FIRST STARTER
Colours Orange, blue star, orange sleeves, blue stars, orange cap, blue star
0,0 N Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 15
o902
§6°032 WHARRA WHARRA Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,804
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Announce Dam Watta Fox
Breeder Unknown 1. 1. 012 0-()-
ressio oL lutls iy oos
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap irmm B:0-0- 000 5:0-1- oft Uiv-L eavy U9-4-
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f16 VAAL Tue3Decl9 1200m CLMd Good S Mosia 60 8 15/8 Captain Chorus 60kg 3.50L 0:07.
20f18 VAAL  Thu 21Nov19 1200m CLMd Good  CZackey 59 2 66/1 Supreme Win 57kg L 1:11.55
150f 16 TURF  Sat 14Sepl9 1160m CLMd Good M Yeni 58 13 55/1 lllusion 58kg 20.25L 1:08.08
[, 0% Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 5
*
’****ﬁ‘ 14 ZIG ZAG Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Twice Over Dam Zauberflote
Breeder Unknown 0. . N 0.
Owners Hollywood Syndicate (nom: Mr J M Everett) & Dreams :a ree(; (} 8 8 0 éz I\fitll1.sol(.)000 0 ;s:ctuopolgg 0 flnd Up09600000
Colours Yellow, purple stars, yellow cap, purple star i LH0-U- ood 1:0-L- oft Uv-4- €avy U0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 18 VAAL  Thu 21Nov19 1200m CLMd Good R Munger 59 9 25/1 Supreme Win 57kg 5.25L 1:11.55
f’ . Trainer Johan J Vuuren Barrier 17
,U W 15 DIFFERENT LIGHT Jockey G Lerena 127.0kg Prizemoney $980

3 year old b unknown

Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Whatsinakiss

Breeder Unknown

Owners Varsfontein Stud (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr J S Kalmanson)

Colours White, scarlet and white quartered cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f20 VAAL Thu 14Nov19 1000m CLMd Good G Lerena
30f11 GREY Fri40ctl9  1000m CLMd Synth KD Melo
1of1l GREY Sun18Augl9 1000m CL Synth M Khan

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1000m W&P% 33-67

Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 2 Syx Shooter 59%g 2.50L 0:12.9
59 8  4/5Bling A Ding Ding 59g 1.50L
/ 0:059g 19 HIng >34
58 Different Light 58kg 4.25L
Vaal | Page 9
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3 year old b unknown

Sire Byword Dam Catherina Lady

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D R & Mrs K M L Makins

Colours Yellow, blue chevrons, yellow cap, blue peak

Race Details Track
7o0f11 TURF Sat23Nov19 1450m CLMd Good
80f20 VAAL Thu 14Nov19 1000m CLMd Good

= [¥] NATIONAL NEWS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Byword Dam National Feature

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D R & Mrs K M L Makins

Colours Yellow, blue chevrons, yellow cap, blue peak

Race Details Track
150f20 VAAL  Thu 14Nov19 1000m CLMd Good
SPIERTIER

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Lavender Maiden
Breeder Unknown

Owners Corne Spies Racing (pty) Ltd

Colours Scarlet and crimson quartered diagonally, scarlet sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof FLAM Mon 9Dec19 1000m Clmd Synth
14

16 of 18 VAAL  Thu 21Nov19 1200m CLMd Good
12 of 12 TURF  Sat 260ct19 1200m CLMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Tobie Spies Barrier 7

Jockey S Brown 127.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Sampson 55 7 18/1 African Darter 58kg 5.25L 0:05.2
D Sampson 57 7 66/1 Syx Shooter 59kg 5.25L 0:12.9

Trainer Tobie Spies Barrier 2

Jockey Reserve 1 132.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 59 11  66/1 Syx Shooter 59g 17.50L 0:12.9

Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 12

Jockey Reserve 2 132.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
H Greyling 60 15 Sugar Man 60kg L
M Thackeray 59 15 80/1 Supreme Win 57kg 11.50L 1:11.55
H Greyling 59 15  28/1 Spanish Boy 5%g 21.75L 0:02.7

Vaal | Page 10
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: 11:15 pm

Race 3 Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Maiden Plate (F & M) 1400m
Prize $8,043. 1st $4,712. 2nd $1,626. 3rd $812. 4th $407. 5th $162. 6th $81. 7th $81. 8th $81. 9th $81.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Midnight Top (SAF) P Strydom D Gray St John 2266439740 17:0-2-2 $5419 0% 24% 17 132
2. Get Set (SAF) Ryan Munger Barend Daniel Botes 54595477 6:0-0-0 $471 0% 0% 7 130
3. Belle View (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Stuart Pettigrew 2764505 7:0-1-0 $1903 0% 14% 5 130
4. Sea Island (SAF) Luke Ferraris Sean Tarry 36s8 3:0-0-1 $941 0% 33% 16 130
5. Atiaaf (SAF) Callan Murray M F De Kock 4 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 130
6. Bayedi (SAF) Dylan Lerena Chris Erasmus 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 130
7. Countessofcoulter (SAF) Jeffery Syster (29)  Tyrone Zackey 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 18 130
8. Diorama (SAF) S Brown M F De Kock s67 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 130
9. Emerald Crest (SAF) S Khumalo Alec Laird 56 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 130
10. High And Mighty (SAF) R Simons Stuart Pettigrew 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 130
11. Irish Jet (SAF) G Lerena Mike/adam Azzie 6 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 15 130
12. Just Judy (SAF) Cole Dicken (ab) Mike/adam Azzie 0:0-0-0 $0 0% 0% 13 130
13. Loralei (SAF) Mathew Thackeray  Paul Peter 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 130
14. Mount Of Olives (SAF)  Craig Zackey Corne Spies 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 130
15. Samara (SAF) Kabelo Matsunyane  Sean Tarry 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 130
16. Three Peaks (SAF) Warren Kennedy Paul Peter 28 2:0-1-0 $1,766 0% 50% 8 130
17. Spectral (SAF) Reserve 1 Mike/adam Azzie s6 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 130
18. Island Mistress (SAF)  Reserve 2 Paul Matchett 7 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 130
Race 3 Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Vaal | Page 11
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C
o
o
4 year old ch unknown
Sire Ravishing Dam Cut The Ribbon
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr St John D Gray
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

Race Details Track
20f16 VAAL Tue3Decl9 1200m CLMd Good
20f13 TURF Sat23Nov19 1600m CLMd Good
60of15 TURF Sat2Novl9 1600m CLMd Good
60f12 TURF Sat120ctl9 1600m CLMd Good
40f12 TURF  Tue3Sepl9 1600m CLMd Good

s2:4 | GET SET
S year old ch unknown

Sire Lateral Dam Oh My
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs W Clues & A G O'connor & Mr & Mrs P A Micha

Colours White, blue rings, hooped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
50f13 TURF Sat23Nov19 1600m CLMd Good
40f13 VAAL Thu 100ct19 1450m CLMd Good
90f13 VAAL Thu18Jull9 1600m CLMd Good
40f11 VAAL Thu9Mayl9 1200m CLMd Good
70f19 VAAL Tue 26Marl9 1000m CLMd Good

[} BELLE VIEW

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Visionaire Dam Ithala

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M Winstanley

Colours Black, green collar, cuffs and cap
Race Details Track
20f11 VAAL Thu240ct19 1200m CLMd Good
70f11 TURF Tue80ctl9 1200m CLMd Good
6of 14 TURF Sat21Sepl9 1450m CLMdNHF Good
40f12 VAAL Thu15Augl9 1200m CLMd Good
50f11 TURF Sat20Jull9  1000m CLMd Good

I3 SEA ISLAND

3 year old b unknown

Sire Philanthropist Dam Pemba Island

Breeder Unknown

Owners Drakenstein Stud (nom: Mrs G A Rupert)
Colours Blue, white panel, blue sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
30f10 VAAL Thu170ctl9 1450m CL Good
60f12 TURF Sat14Sepl9 1600m CLMd Good
8of11 TURF Sat6julld  1160m CLMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 17
Jockey P Strydom 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,419
Win Range - W&P% 0-24
Career 17:0-2-2 12 Mths 17:0-2-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-2-1  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 60 3 12/1 Sekhmet 60kg L 0:04.4
W Kennedy 60 1  9/1 Wiley Kim 58kg 0.50L 0:15.6
T Juglall 58 2 45/1 Trapiche 58kg 3.25L 0:02.6
M Yeni 60 9 16/1lglgggtmas Flower 58kg 9.25L
M Yeni 60 9 11/1 Hawthorn 57kg 2.50L 1:40.05
Trainer Barend Daniel Botes Barrier 7
Jockey Ryan Munger 130.0kg Prizemoney $471
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 58 9 8/1 Wiley Kim 58kg 1.50L 0:15.6
N Klink 60 12 18/1 Marygold 60kg 6.50L 1:28.23
R Simons 56 14  25/1 Charmz Luck 60kg 6.75L 1:36.27
N Klink 60 4 15/1 Spring Break 60kg 6.25L 1:09.83
N Klink 58 7 18/1True To Life 60kg 8.25L 0:57.56
Trainer Stuart Pettigrew Barrier 5
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 130.0kg Prizemoney $1,903
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 7:0-1-0 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

M V'rensburg 5 7
M V'rensburg 5 4
L Ferraris 60 11
C Habib 58 4
D D Gouveia 57 4

30/1 Karino 59kg 8.25L 0:02.3

12/1 Sidonie 60kg 16.00L 1:29.47

6/1 Querari Ferrari 58kg 3.25L 1:14.36

3/1 Britannia Queen 60kg 2.25L 1:11.29
55/1 Celestial Fire 57kg 4.25L 0:57.48

Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 16

Jockey Luke Ferraris 130.0kg Prizemoney $941

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
J Gwingwizha 58 4 17/4 Celeste 58kg 6.50L 1:26.06
R Danielson 57 5 11/2 Ballet Shoes 57kg 7.25L 1:40.44
K Matsunyane 57 10  15/2 Magic School 57kg 10.50L

Vaal | Page 12
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3 year old b unknown
Sire What A Winter Dam Irish Myth
Breeder Unknown

Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 14
Jockey Callan Murray 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Rashid Al Maktoum :a ree(; g :8_8_0 22 I\lclltlll.s()l(:)ObO—O ;Stﬂuop_olg_g 0 flnd Up&:)O(—)O(—)O
Colours Blue, white epaulettes, striped cap i Li0-4- 0od 1L-0- Oft Biv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f20 TURF  Sat16Novl9 1160m CLMd Good D D Gouveia 59 1 33/1Wild N Grey 59kg 6.25L 0:07.2
() Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 2
n BAYEDI Jockey Dylan Lerena 130.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Eightfold Path Dam Glittering Temple
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Barry Marais FIRST STARTER
Colours Dayglo yellow, dayglo pink cross and sleeves, white cap
| ) COU NTESSOFCOULTER Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 18
» - Jockey Jeffery Syster 130.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Mogok Dam Flying Filly
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr K P & Mrs N M Backos & Messrs Suven Govender & FIRST STARTER
Colours Black, gold star, hooped sleeves and cap
i n DIORAMA Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 10
Jockey S Brown 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Diorella
Breeder Unknown . N N N
Grezio ZIRIOLO lsuiote mdio
Colours White, red maltese cross, striped sleeves and cap irim U:0-U- 00d £0-0- Oft Uiv-4- eavy U.0-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60of12 TURF Sat15Junl9 1600m CLMd Good A Marcus 60 9  9/2 Annatjie 60kg 3.25L 1:40.23
70f10 VAAL  Thu 30Mayl9 1200m CLMd Good R Simons 58 8 19/21%rgoggiseofamaster 60kg 5.25L
— Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 11
E n EMERALD CREST Jockey S Khumalo 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Ocean Ridge
Breeder Unknown 0. . N ).
Owners Messrs Graham Bester, James Bester, Dylan Paterson ga ree(; g 8 8 0 éz IV(IitI21.sOZ(.)OOO 0 ;Stﬂuopolgg 0 ﬁnd Up0.1600000
Colours White and cerise hoops, grey sleeves, white cap i Li0-U- ood ~0-L- oft Uv-4- €avy U0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f20 VAAL Sat9Novl9 1400m CLMd Good S Khumalo 58 14 Secret Dream 58kg 12.25L 0:03.5
60f11 TURF Tue80ctl9 1200m CLMd Good  C Storey 59 13 40/1 Querari Ferrari 58kg 3.25L 1:14.36
/ @ Trainer Stuart Pettigrew Barrier 4
,"%\3 HIGH AND MIGHTY Jockey R Simons 130.0kg
- ~ 3yearold b unknown
Sire Vercingetorix Dam Educated
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr | F M van Schalkwyk FIRST STARTER
Colours Black, shocking pink and white sash, pink sleeves and cap, white hoop
el | Page 1
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IRISH JET

3 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Jettin' Along
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 15
Jockey G Lerena 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Messrs C J Williamson, A A Azzie, M G Azzie, C M H E_aree(; 3880 éz “fltrl'folaobo'o ;Stftuo?olg'g N ﬁ"d UPO(_)(;O(')O(')O
Colours Green, blue stripe, halved sleeves, blue cap frim B:0-0- 0od 1L-0- ort By eavy B4
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of16 VAAL Sat9Novl9  1200m CLMd Good X Ngcobo 59 1 20/1 Malteza 59kg 4.25L 0:02.3
JUST JUDY Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 13
Jockey Cole Dicken 130.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Vercingetorix Dam Scent From Above
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs C J Williamson, A A Azzie, M G Azzie & J Sm FIRST STARTER
Colours Green, blue stripe, halved sleeves, blue cap
[Fe % . Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 1
IRt \
[ J¥] LORALEI Jockey Mathew Thackeray 130.0kg
) ~ 3yearold b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Lizabella
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr P A Peter FIRST STARTER
Colours White, royal blue stars, white sleeves and cap
MOU NT OF OLIVES Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 3
Jockey Craig Zackey 130.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Judpot Dam Pascha
Breeder Unknown
Owners Corne Spies Racing (pty) Ltd FIRST STARTER
Colours Scarlet and crimson quartered diagonally, scarlet sleeves and cap
/<7 o Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 12
o [J SAMARA Jockey Kabelo Matsunyane 130.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Silvano Dam Semra
Breeder Unknown
Owners Al Adiyaat South Africa (pty) Ltd FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, royal blue chevron, collar, cuffs and cap
0 . Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 8
l 16 THREE PEAKS Jockey Warren Kennedy 130.0kg Prizemoney $1,766
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Sire Flower Alley Dam Trimontium
Breeder Unknown 0.1 0.1 0-0- 0.1-
Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr G T Peter) :a ree(; g 8 é 0 22 I\fltg.sOZ.lO()l 0 ;Stﬂuop_ol'oog 0 ﬁnd UpOZ.l(.)O()lOO
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap i B:0-0- 00d 24~ ort By eavy B4
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f20 VAAL Sat9Novl9  1400m CLMd Good W Kennedy 58 19  22/1 Virtuosa 58kg 5.25L 0:02.2
8of 12 VAAL Thul70ctl9 1000m CL Good S Mosia 59 1 10/1 Tigermil 60kg 7.50L 0:57.9
| Page 1
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SPECTRAL

3 year old b unknown
Sire Crusade Dam Angel Child
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 6
Jockey Reserve 1 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Messrs C J Williamson, C M Hill, D R Lewis & J Sma E."’"eeor_ 3880 éz “’c'ltrl'folaobo'o ;Stﬂuo"_olg'g'o fl“d U"O(_)(:)O(')O(')O
Colours Green, blue stripe, halved sleeves, blue cap i Li0-4- 0od 1L-0- Oft Biv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 11 TURF  Tue 24Sep19 1200m CLMd Good S Khumalo 58 8 14/1 Golden Belle 58kg 5.75L 1:13.15
n . Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 9
18 ISLAND MISTRESS Jockey Reserve 2 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Ocean Island
grv‘v’:gfsf I\‘jlfr";\“gvggtel Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy blue, pink chevrons, lilac sleeves, navy blue and pink quartered cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
pink peak Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 VAAL Thu28Nov19 1200m CLMd Good M Mjoka 59 16 25/1 Lady Of Steel 59kg 9.25L 0:02.8
el Page 1
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Race 4 Betting World - 087 741 2777 Graduation Plate (F & M) 1400m
Prize $8,043. 1st $4,712. 2nd $1,626. 3rd $812. 4th $407. 5th $162. 6th $81. 7th $81. 8th $81. 9th $81.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Victoria Paige (SAF) Luke Ferraris Sean Tarry 4811 4:2-0-0 $21,888 50% 50% 3 132
2. Lonely Night (SAF) S Khumalo Michael Mahiakola 6s051000s0 11:2-0-0 $11,139 18% 18% 4 131
3. Bid Before Sunset (SAF) Cole Dicken (ab) Shaylen Naidoo 0905543144 25:2-6-3 $22321 8% 44% 5 129
4. Scent Of Evening (SAF) K Zechner Michael Nicholas 0653424350 10:1-2-2 $11,941 10% 50% 1 126

Houdalakis
5. Westwing Belter (SAF)  Mpumelelo Mjoka  Stephen Moffatt 057256315 ENES $9892 11% 33% 7 125
6. Take My Word (SAF) S Brown Tobie Spies 0065612225 29:1-6-2 $22821 3% 31% 2 123
1. Brave Zndaya (SAF) Dylan Lerena Chris Erasmus 8778760680 35:1-4-0 $11,766 3% 14% 6 121

Race 4 Betting World - 087 741 2777 Graduation Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET £ASY Vaal | Page 16
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VICTORIA PAIGE

3 year old b unknown
Sire Captain Al Dam Miss Respect
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track

40f14 GREY Sat27Jull9  1600m CL Good

8of14 GREY Sat6julld  1400m CL Good

1of8 TURF Sun9unl9 1400m CL Good

1of15 TURF Sat13Aprl9 1400m CLMd Soft
I3 LONELY NIGHT

4 year old b unknown

Sire Warm White Night Dam Malakeh
Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr R J P Maponya

Jockey

L Ferraris
L Ferraris
L Ferraris
L Ferraris

Colours Black, gold and green diagonal stripes, black sleeves, green cap

Race Details Track
60of 12 TURF  Sat 16Nov19 1400m CLHcp Good
12 0f 15 VAAL  Tue 2Jull9  1400m CLHcp Good
50f10 VAAL Tue11Jun19 1400m CL Good
10f13 VAAL Thu30May19 1450m CLHcp Good
13 0f 13 VAAL  Thu 18Aprl9 1600m CLHcp Good

JBE Bl BID BEFORE SUNSET

5 year old b unknown

Sire Pathfork Dam Fancy Halo

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs V Patchappen & Shaylen Naidoo

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $21,888
W&P% 50-50

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 9 12/1 Gabor 60kg 2.25L 1:39.3
60 16 16/1 Cockney Pride 60kg 5.00L 1:24.63
60 6 9/10 Victoria Paige 60kg L 0:02.
56 9 8/l Victoria Paige 56kg 2.50L 1:27.41
Trainer Michael Mahiakola Barrier 4
Jockey S Khumalo 131.0kg Prizemoney $11,139

Win Range 1400m - 1450m W&P% 18-18

Career 11:2-0-0 12 Mths 9:1-0-0 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

F Norton 58 10 30/1 Kirkconnel Lass 58kg 3.25L 0:04.1

N Klink 55 7 8/1 Bid Before Sunset 59kg 10.50L 0:11.

N Klink 60 1 50/1 Afrostar 60kg 6.00L 1:21.84

N Klink 49 1  25/1 Lonely Night 49kg 1.75L 1:27.22

J Solomons 49 2 66/1 Samarra 59kg 20.50L 1:36.

Colours Dark blue, light blue braces and sleeves, red stars,collar and cuffs, dark

blue cap, red star

Race Details Track
10 of 12 TURF  Sat 16Nov19 1400m CLHcp Good
90f13 TURF Sat260ctl9 1450m CLHcp Good
10 0of 10 TURF  Sat50ctl9  1450m CLHcp Good
50f10 TURF Thu5Sepl9 1450m CLHcp Good
50f11 TURF  Tue 20Augl9 1400m CLHcp Good

'9%° [EH SCENT OF EVENING

4 year old b unknown

Sire Jackson Dam Fading Light
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Viljoen & Mr J A Scholtz

Colours Blue, pink triple diamond, pink sleeves, pink diamonds on cap

Race Details Track
12 0f 16 VAAL  Thu 21Nov19 1400m CLHcp Good
60of9 VAAL Thu 14Nov19 1400m CLNHF Good
30f7 TURF Sat31Augl9 1450m CL Good
4of 6 VAAL Thu8Augl9 1600m CLHcp Good
20f6  VAAL Tue23Jull9 1600m CLHcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Shaylen Naidoo Barrier 5
Jockey Cole Dicken 129.0kg Prizemoney $22,321
Win Range 1400m W&P% 8-44
Career 25:2-6-3 12 Mths 14:1-0-1 1stUp 4:0-2-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-3-0  Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Hanagan 59 8  28/1 Kirkconnel Lass 58kg 5.75L 0:04.1
D Schwarz 59 1 30/1 Querari Ferrari 54kg 7.25L 0:04.
S Khumalo 59 10 16/11|gg¥You See Me 57kg 12.75L
D Schwarz 60 5 13/1 Tallinn 55kg 2.75L 1:28.57
T Juglall 58 4 10/1 No More Words 57kg 1.25L 0:24.4
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 1
Jockey K Zechner 126.0kg Prizemoney $11,941

Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-50

Career 10:1-2-2 12 Mths 10:1-2-2 1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 61 11 11/1 All Of Me 59%g 15.50L 1:23.43
M Yeni 50 5 12/1 Celtic Sea 62kg 5.50L 0:01.5
M Yeni 57 3/1 Rockin Russian 57kg 1.00L 1:30.7
M Yeni 58 5  4/1Eightfolds Lass 53kg 3.25L 1:36.34
M Yeni 55 3 5/1 Rouge Allure 58kg 6.00L 1:35.79
Vaal | Page 17
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IEJ WESTWING BELTER

4 year old b unknown
Sire Ashaawes Dam Twing
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs P J, N, R & Miss S Delport

Colours Yellow, black seams, black cap, yellow spots

Race Details Track
14 of 16 VAAL  Thu 21Nov19 1400m CLHcp Good
50f7 TURF Tue 24Sepl9 1200m CL Good
70f7 TURF Sat31Augl9 1450m CL Good
20f10 VAAL Thu 1Augl9 1450m CLHcp Good
50f10 VAAL Tue2Jull9  1200m CLHcp Good

= [ TAKE MY WORD

5 year old b unknown

Sire Byword Dam Cantorist

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D R & Mrs K M L Makins

Colours Yellow, blue chevrons, yellow cap, blue peak

Race Details Track

12 of 15 VAAL  Thu 28Nov19 1400m CLHcp Good

10 of 13 TURF  Sat 260ct19  1450m CLHcp Good

60f 10 TURF  Sat190ctl9 1200m CLHcp Good

60f13 VAAL Thu 30Mayl9 1450m CLHcp Good

1of14 VAAL Tue 30Aprl9 1600m CLMd Good
BRAVE ZNDAYA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Eightfold Path Dam Rashuli Breeze
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs L Taylor & J Hugo

Colours Red, blue crossed sashes, red sleeves, blue cuffs and cap, red peak

Race Details Track
80f8 TURF Tue12Nov19 1600m CLMd Good
70f10 VAAL Thu240ctl9 1200m CLHcpNHF Good
70f11 TURF  Tue 24Sepl9 1450m CLHcp Good
80f12 TURF Tue3Sepl9  1000m CLHcp Good
70f9 TURF Sat17Augl9 1200m CLHcpNHF Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Stephen Moffatt
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 125.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $9,892
W&P% 11-33

Career 9:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 59 16  16/1 All Of Me 59g 20.25L 1:23.43
M Yeni 57 4 20/1 Gaian Glory 55kg 5.25L 1:12.18
R Munger 57 14/1 Rockin Russian 57kg L 1:30.7
M Yeni 58 6 17/4 Fortuna Doro 54kg 0.30L 1:28.67
S Khumalo 55 10 16/1 Double 'O" Eight 57kg 4.00L 1:09.14
Trainer Tobie Spies Barrier 2
Jockey S Brown 123.0kg Prizemoney $22,821
Win Range 1600m W&P% 3-31
Career 29:1-6-2 12 Mths 15:1-4-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:1-4-0  Soft 9:0-2-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 16:1-4-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 16:1-2-0  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 59 10 25/1 Lady Lexington 59kg 7.50L 0:05.2
S Brown 56 7 16/1 Querari Ferrari 54kg 7.75L 0:04.
S Brown 57 4 33/10I.$aressive Duchess 59%g 3.50L
S Brown 55 3 13/2 Lonely Night 49kg 4.50L 1:27.22
S Brown 60 5  4/1Take My Word 60kg 0.75L 1:37.7
Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 6
Jockey Dylan Lerena 121.0kg Prizemoney $11,766
Win Range 1400m W&P% 3-14
Career 35:1-4-0 12 Mths 16:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:1-3-0  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 14:0-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Mijoka 57 1 100/1 Snow Palace 58kg 13.25L 0:04.6
M Mjoka 52 8 18/1In Full Bloom 59kg 10.50L 0:04.7
N Klink 5 8 33/1152\?3’%§t Off My Feet 56kg 15.00L
C Dicken 48 4 28/1 Moggie Brown 60kg 4.50L 0:57.54
M Mjoka 55 6 17/2 Jenny Mcgee 60kg 6.25L 1:12.36
Vaal | Page 18
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Race 5 interbet.co.za 0861 150 160 Mr 96 Handicap (3 Year Olds) 1400m

Prize $8,940. 1st $5,236. 2nd $1,806. 3rd $903. 4th $451. 5th $180. 6th $91. 7th $91. 8th $91. 9th $91.
For: 3YO only.

Horse Jockey
1. Indy Go (SAF) Warren Kennedy
2. Your Pace Or Mine (SAF) G Lerena

3. Vaseem (SAF) Callan Murray
4. Leopold (SAF) R Simons

5. Prince Evlanoff (SAF) S Khumalo

6. Ballon D'or (SAF) Luke Ferraris

7. Stone Judgement (SAF) K Zechner
8. Christopher Robin (SAF) Craig Zackey
9. Irrevocable Dream (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg

10. Stop For Nothing (SAF) Mpumelelo Mjoka
11. Rock Manor (SAF) C Maujean

Trainer

Candice Dawson
M F De Kock

M F De Kock
Johan J Vuuren
Alec Laird

Sean Tarry
Dorrie Sham

D Gray St John

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Stephen Moffatt
Dorrie Sham

Last 10
78561
s17

1594
3417

51

%1
14433
12568559
682512

003717300
18435433

Career
5:1-0-0
2:1-0-0
3:1-0-0
4:1-0-1
2:1-0-0
3:1-0-0
5:1-0-2
7:1-1-0
5:1-2-0

9:1-0-2
8:1-0-3

Prize
$5,893
$5,930
$5,697
$6,797
$5,027
$5,765
$7,075
$6,103
$9,458

$1,145
$8,290

Race 5 interbet.co.za 0861 150 160 Mr 96 Handicap (3 Year Olds): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

W%
20%
50%
33%
25%
50%
33%
20%
14%
20%

11%
13%

:12:25 am

P% Bar Wgt

20% 4
50% 6
3% 9
5% 7
50% 10
33% 1
60% 11
29% 8
60% 5
33% 2
50% 3
Vaal | Page 19
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‘=" DY Go

3 year old gr unknown
Sire Captain Of All Dam Go Indigo
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $5,893
W&P% 20-20

Trainer Candice Dawson
Jockey Warren Kennedy 132.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Owners Ralphs Racing (pty) Ltd (nom: Miss K Ralphs) C‘areer. 51-0-0 12 Mth.s 51-0-0 1st UR 1:1-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—O—O
Colours White, blue hoop, white sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f8 TURF Sat120ct19 1200m CL Good W Kennedy 53 7 17/2 Donderweer 54kg 8.50L 1:11.3
80f10 TURF Sat14Sepl9 1160m CL Good R Munger 54 7 13/1 Chief Of State 57kg 5.25L 1:07.8
50f13 GREY Sat27Jull9  1200m CL Good M J Byleveld 60 6 22/1 African Warrior 60kg 4.25L 1:12.38
6of8 TURF Sun9Junl9 1400m CL Good G Lerena 58 6 12/1 Invidia 58kg 4.75L 1:24.62
1of15 VAAL Thu9Mayl9 1200m CLMd Good W Kennedy 60 13  12/1 Indy Go 60kg 1.25L 1:09.73
n YOUR PACE OR MINE Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 6
Jockey G Lerena 127.0kg Prizemoney $5,930

3 year old b unknown

Sire Querari Dam Anatevka

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd (Nom: Mrs M Slack)
Colours Black, scarlet cap

Race Details Track
1of16 VAAL Mon 27May19 1400m CLMd Good
70f14 VAAL Thu 16Mayl9 1000m CLMd Good

I} VASEEM

3 year old b unknown

Sire Vercingetorix Dam Giant's Bounty

Breeder Unknown

Owners Al Adiyaat South Africa (pty) Ltd

Colours Yellow, royal blue chevron, collar, cuffs and cap

v
I \
A

Race Details Track

1of15 VAAL Thu 21Nov19 1200m CLMd Good

90f12 TURF Sat15Jun19 1600m CLMd Good

40f12 TURF Sun2Junl9 1200m CLMd Good
I3 LeoPOLD

3 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Soulja Gal
Breeder Unknown

Owners Greenstreetbloodstock(pty)ltd(gpepper,tthemba,dsto

Colours Black, green stripe, black sleeves, green cuffs and cap

Race Details Track
30f11 TURF  Tue 19Nov19 1600m CLHcp Good
40f12 TURF  Thu7Novl9 1200m CLHcp Good
1of12 TURF Sat28Sepl9 1200m CLMd Good
70f11 TURF Sat7Sepl9  1000m CLMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1400m

Career 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt
R Simons 60

G Lerena 60

Trainer M F De Kock
Jockey Callan Murray 125.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Br.
13

11

Career 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br.
C Murray 59 8
A Marcus 60 2
R Simons 57 2

Trainer Johan J Vuuren
Jockey R Simons 123.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br.
G Lerena 5 5
G Lerena 59 13
D Sampson 58 6
C Habib 58 3

W&P% 50-50

12 Mths 2:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
7/1 Your Pace Or Mine 60kg 1.50L
1:23.69
9/4 Invidia 60kg 5.50L 0:56.65
Barrier 9
Prizemoney $5,697

W&P% 33-33

12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
9/2 Vaseem 59g 1.75L 1:10.54
11/10 Tiger's Rock 60kg 7.50L 1:38.99
3/1 Urban Rock 57kg 2.25L 1:12.2
Barrier 7
Prizemoney $6,797

W&P% 25-50

12 Mths 4:1-0-1  1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400

10/1 John Hancock 60kg 1.00L 0:15.1
8/1 Ice Eater 54kg 4.25L 0:04.9

20/1 Leopold 58kg 0.50L 1:12.8

30/1 Bridge Of Spies 60kg 5.25L 0:57.67

Vaal | Page 20
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J*+\' Bl PRINCE EVLANOFF

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Flower Alley Dam Lizzie Arden
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $5,027
W&P% 50-50

Trainer Alec Laird
Jockey S Khumalo 121.0kg
Win Range 1160m

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars, G C Cornwall & Mrs T J :a ree(; g :3_8_0 22 I\:Itg.512(:)160—0 ;stﬂUopolzol—OO 0 ﬁnd UPOE[(:)O(_)O(_)O
Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and irm UU-0- ood Z.1-U- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
white striped cap Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 TURF  Tue 19Nov19 1600m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 55 1 13/2 John Hancock 60kg 2.75L 0:15.1
10of20 TURF Sat2Novl9 1160m CLMd Good S Khumalo 59 19  22/1 Prince Evlanoff 59kg 0.50L 0:16.9
it © ' Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 1
.T‘ n BAI'I'ON D OR Jockey Luke Ferraris 120.0kg Prizemoney $5,765

3 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Terra Marianna
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m W&P% 33-33

Owners Sean Tarry Racing (pty) Ltd Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, fuchsia stripe, halved sleeves, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90of14 TURF Sat2Novl9  1400m CL Good  KMatsunyane 55 9 55/1 Frosted Gold 59kg 8.50L 0:06.8
60of9 TURF Sat190ctl9 1450m CLHcp Good R Danielson 54 10  17/4 Tallinn 58kg 7.50L 0:02.2
1of12 TURF Tue80ctl9 1200m CLMd Good R Danielson 59 11 17/4 Ballon D'or 59kg 1.25L 1:14.44
nJ . Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 11

m 7 STO N E JU DG EM ENT Jockey K Zechner 120.0kg Prizemoney $7,075

3 year old b unknown
Sire Judpot Dam Angie
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-60

Owners Mr J E Finlayson Career 5:1-0-2 12 Mths 5:1-0-2 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours Green, yellow chevron, green sleeves, yellow chevrons, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f20 VAAL Thu 14Novl9 1400m CLMd Good K Zechner 58 8 13/2 Stone Judgement 58kg 1.75L 0:07.4
40f14 VAAL Thu 240ctl9 1450m CLMdHcp Good K Zechner 60 12 12/10%ggtleman's Wager 55kg 5.25L
40f9 TURF Sat31Augl9 1600m CLMd Good D Habib 60 12 Atomic Blonde 60kg 9.50L 1:40.28
30f8 TURF Sat10Augl9 1160m CLMd Good N Klink 60 4  5/4 Ssnoop 60kg 1.25L 1:08.62
3of 14 TURF Sun28Jull9 1160m CLMd Good N Klink 60 15 75/1 Informative 60kg 2.00L 1:07.42
0,0 N n Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 8
§80 g% CH RISTOPH ER ROBI N Jockey Craig Zackey 116.0kg Prizemoney $6,103
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1600m W&P% 14-29
Sire Damage Is Done Dam Onehundredacrewood
Breeder Unknown 1.1 1. 0-0- 0-0-
Quners Mr St John D Gray E‘a ree(;g (l) (l) : :;2 “flt?-sl7i101 ’ ;Stftuop-ozgg : ilnd Upo-zdooooo
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap frm B0-0- ood /.l-d- ort By eavy B4
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 TURF  Tue 19Nov19 1600m CLMdHcp Good S Khumalo 53 1  9/4 Christopher Robin 53kg 6.25L 0:03.
20f20 VAAL Thu 14Novl9 1800m CLMd Good  CDicken 57 14 100/10%l31r Man In Havana 57kg 3.50L
50f16 TURF Sat2Novl9 1600m CLMd Good  C Dicken 54 9 331 I;Ieilofaride 58kg 9.75L 0:05.2
6of 14 TURF Sat 260ctl9 1600m CLMd Good  J Gates 59 1 75/1 Oyster King 56kg 8.25L 0:04.1
8of 14 TURF Sat190ct19 1450m CLMd Good  C Storey 58 3 55/1 Pure State 58kg 15.25L 0:02.2

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Vaal | Page 21



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

W° EJ 1RREVOCABLE DREAM

3 year old b unknown
Sire Vercingetorix Dam Irredeemable
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $9,458
W&P% 20-60

Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 116.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Owners Mrs E J Nell Career 5:1-2-0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0  1st Up 2:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Red, black sash, yellow sleeves and collar, red and blue quartered cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 5:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
blue peak Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60of13 VAAL Sat9Novl9 1200m CL Good M V'rensburg 57 2 16/1 True To Life 58kg 13.75L 0:05.5
8of 11 VAAL TuelOctl9 1450m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 54 2 10/3 Fired Up 5%g 7.25L 0:04.7
20f9 VAAL Thu 19Sepl9 1450m CLHcp Good M Yeni 59 6 11/4 Olofberg 59%g 0.75L 1:27.32
10f10 VAAL Thu27Jun19 1200m CLMd Good  C Zackey 57 2 2/11I%ei/30cable Dream 57kg 0.20L
20f14 VAAL Thu6junl9 1200m CLMd Good G Lerena 57 17 1172 Aqha Delta 57kg 1.251 1:09.9
STOP FOR NOTHING Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 2
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 115.0kg Prizemoney $1,145
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1450m W&P% 11-33
Sire Linngari Dam Sols Gold
Breeder Unknown 1.0 1.0 0-()- 0-()-
o1tz Bubeiee 1uieer iy ioos
Colours Purple, turquoise crossed sashes, hooped sleeves, turquoise cap irm U:L-0- 0od 2:1-0- Tt Uo-L- eavy U4-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 TURF  Tue 19Nov19 1600m CLHcp Good R Munger 54 11  75/1 John Hancock 60kg 16.25L 0:15.1
11 of 14 TURF  Sat 2Novl9  1400m CL Good R Munger 55 13 66/1 Frosted Gold 59g 13.50L 0:06.8
30f9 TURF Sat190ctl9 1450m CLHcp Good R Munger 56 1 28/1Tallinn 58kg 3.50L 0:02.2
70f9 VAAL Thu19Sepl9 1450m CLHcp Good R Munger 58 5 15/1 Olofberg 59%g 4.50L 1:27.32
10f10 TURF Sat31Augl9 1450m CLMd Good R Munger 57 35/11$3th>6For Nothing 57kg 0.20L
Y . Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 3
Uﬂ‘: 11 ROCK MANOR Jockey C Maujean 115.0kg Prizemoney $8,290
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1400m W&P% 13-50
Sire Seventh Rock Dam Wood Manor
Breeder Unknown 1.0 1.0 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Mrs D A Sham, Mr M D Sham & Mr & Mrs C R Stonebrid ?ree{;é&.{l) 8 3 22 I\I(Iitg.518(.)130 3 ;Stﬂuo%lgg 1 ﬁnd UpO.ldOOOOI
Colours Red, gold chevron, halved sleeves, quartered cap frm B:0-0- 000 .10 oft Uiv-L- eavy U9-4-
Jockey 6:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10f20 VAAL Thu 14Nov19 1400m CLMd Good  CMaujean 58 8 13/1 Rock Manor 58kg 0.30L 0:10.8
80of13 TURF Sat50ctl9  1450m CLMd Good  CMaujean 58 11  14/1 Pop lcon 58kg 10.50L 1:29.37
40f10 TURF  Tue 20Augl9 1400m CLMdHcp Good S Khumalo 57 8  3/1 Free Deal 52kg 2.50L 1:25.19
30f14 VAAL Tue2Jull9  1200m CLMd Good R Danielson 57 7  9/2 Groban 57kg 3.75L 1:10.5
50f15 VAAL Thu9Mayl9 1200m CLMd Good  CMaujean 60 3 33/10 Indy Go 60kg 5.25L 1:09.73
el e 2
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Race 6 Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Fm 76 Handicap (F & M) 1400m
Prize §7,153. Ist $4,189. 2nd $1,444. 3rd §723. 4th $361. 5th $144. 6th $73. 7th $73. 8th $73. 9th $73.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Champagne Gold (SAF)  Luke Ferraris Sean Tarry 857275127 8:1-2-0 $10,051 13% 38% 6 132
2. Mistressofmyfate (SAF) G Lerena Mike/adam Azzie 52594901 6:1-1-0 $8,868 17% 33% 13 132
3. Ponchielli (SAF) Ryan Munger Barend Daniel Botes 5445719515 28:6-2-0 $36263 21% 29% 15 132
4. Sally Called (SAF) Callan Murray Sean Tarry 2729750906 12:1-3-0 $11972 8% 3% 7 132
5. Golden Spiral (SAF) S Brown Dianne Stenger 3211051433 16:3-1-5 $23,740 19% 56% 1 131
6. Decadent Lady (SAF)  Craig Zackey Corne Spies 15080 4:1-0-0 $5228 25% 25% 4 130
7. Flaming Opal (SAF) Dylan Lerena Stephen Lerena 31535409 7:1-0-2 $7772 14% 43% 3 130
8. Littlewood (SAF) K Zechner Michael Nicholas 4247520286 19:2-3-0 $19726 11% 26% 17 130

Houdalakis

9. Zephira Rain (SAF) P Strydom Fabian Habib s019 3:1-0-0 $5903 33% 33% 8 129
10. Kirkconnel Lass (SAF)  Mpumelelo Mjoka  Stephen Moffatt 1433542430 51:5-6-9 $46,202 10% 39% 5 129
11. Empress Josephine Warren Kennedy Paul Peter 15 2:1-0-0 $5699 50% 50% 18 128
(SAF)

12. Malteza (SAF) Philasande Mxoli (a9) Alec Laird 41225705 7:1-2-0 $8,854 14% 43% 2 128
13. Tartan Dancer (SAF)  C Maujean D Gray St John 81259250 7:1-2-0 $8,869 14% 43% 10 127
14. Kapama (SAF) R Simons Brett Webber 2154342305 32:2-2-3 $16,839 6% 22% 16 125
15. Lady Lexington (SAF) S Khumalo Alec Laird 1655095851 10:2-0-1 $11575 20% 30% 12 125
16. The Sash (SAF) Denis Schwarz Mike/adam Azzie 0895991268 19:2-2-0 $15663 11% 21% 9 125
17. Readysetglo (SAF) Reserve 1 Mike/adam Azzie 4912226550 13:1-3-0 $11,617 8% 31% 11 125
18. Miss Khalifa (SAF) Reserve 2 Corne Spies 3323519365 23:2-1-4 $14548 9% 30% 14 123

Race 6 Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Fm 76 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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CHAMPAGNE GOLD

4 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Als The Word
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details

80of12 TURF
70f9  GREY
20f11 SCOT
70f10 GREY

50f14 GREY

—Cv

Sat 16Nov19  1400m CLHcp
Sun 3Feb19  1600m CLHcp
Wed 16Jan19 1950m CLHcp
Fri 21Dec18 2001m CLHcp

Sun 16Dec18 1600m CLHcp

¥ [EA MISTRESSOFMYFATE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Gilded Star

Breeder Unknown
Owners Varsfontein Stud (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr J S Kalmanson)

Colours White, scarlet and white quartered cap

Race Details

20f9 TURF
90f13 VAAL
40f12 TURF
90f10 VAAL

11 0f 18 VAAL

Sat 28Sep19  1200m CLHcp
Thu 23May19 1000m CLHcp
Sat 27Apr19  1200m CLHcp
Tue 9Apr19  1450m CLHcp

Tue 19Mar19 1400m CLHcp

&5 [N PONCHIELLI

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Tiger Ridge Dam La Gioconda
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs W Clues, B D Botes, A G O'connor & Mr & Mrs

Colours White, blue rings, hooped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details

50f10 TURF
40f9 TURF
40f10 TURF
50f16 VAAL
7of11 VAAL

Tue 19Nov19 1200m CLHcp
Sat 285epl9  1200m CLHcp
Thu 12Sep19 1200m CLHcp
Thu 25Jull9  1600m CLHcp
Thu 18Jul19  1501m CLHcp

'BH° I SALLY CALLED

4 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Al Dam Laughing Matter

Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr CJ H Van Niekerk, DrJ A Warner & Klawervlei S
Colours Purple, pink stars, yellow sleeves, purple cap, pink star

Race Details
20f16 VAAL
70f10 TURF

20f11 TURF

90f10 TURF
70f16 VAAL

Thu 21Nov19 1400m CLHcp
Sat50ctl9  1450m CLHcp

Tue 24Sep19 1450m CLHcp

Sat 10Augl9 1600m CLHcp
Thu 25Jul19  1600m CLHcp

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good
Synth
Good
Synth

Good

Track
Good
Good
Soft
Soft

Good

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good
Good

Good

Good
Good

Jockey

C Murray
L Ferraris
L Ferraris
G Wright

G Wright

Jockey
S Khumal

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 8:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-2-0

Wgt
60
53
57
59

58

Trainer Mike/adam Azzie
Jockey G Lerena 132.0kg
Win Range 1400m

r
5
3
1

12

Career 6:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0

Wgt
0 59

M V'rensburg 56
M V'rensburg 53
M V'rensburg 54

M V'rensburg 59

Jockey
M Yeni
M Yeni
C Dicken
M Yeni
R Simons

Trainer Barend Daniel Botes
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Br.
1

—_ W s U

Career 28:6-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0

Wgt
57
61
61
60
57

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Callan Murray 132.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Br.
5
7
11
6
7

Career 12:1-3-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br.
C Murray 54 3
L Ferraris 5 9
L Ferraris 59 4
KMatsunyane 60 9
L Hewitson 59 2

12 Mths 8:2-0-0  1st Up 5:3-0-0
Good 26:6-2-0
Dist 1:0-0-0

12 Mths 7:0-2-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0
Good 12:1-3-0
Dist 0:0-0-0

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $10,051
W&P% 13-38

12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1stUp 2.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400

25/1 Kirkconnel Lass 58kg 4.25L 0:04.1
6/1 Komeshans Flight 58kg 8.75L 0:23.7
9/1 Chestnut's Charm 55kg L 2:01.07

13/20C1c{|?ur Your Dreams 61kg 8.25L

13/1 Expresso Martini 59%g 2.50L 1:38.85

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $8,868
W&P% 17-33

12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1stUp 2.1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400

5/1 Chouette 59kg 0.30L 1:13.21
10/1 Operetta 60kg 6.25L 0:57.05
16/1 Ulla 59%g 1.75L 1:12.07
10/1lei7r%ne Hope Johanna 60kg 9.50L

11/2 Boutique 58kg 9.25L 1:23.18

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $36,263
W&P% 21-29

2nd Up 5:1-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
@800 @400

Soft 2:0-0-0
Track 23:6-2-0
0dds Winner

15/1 EI' Zara 60kg 4.00L 0:04.9

11/2 Chouette 59kg 2.251 1:13.21

10/1 Over The Limit 58kg 2.50L 1:13.36

8/1 Eightfolds Lass 57kg 9.00L 1:35.28
15/1 Florida Quays 62kg 5.50L 1:29.54

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $11,972
W&P% 8-33

2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Soft 0:0-0-0
Track 5:1-2-0
0dds Winner

20/1 All Of Me 59%g L 1:23.43

6/1 Now You See Me 57kg 4.50L
1:28.35

10/1 Swegt Off My Feet 56kg 2.75L
12838

13/1 Tombola 5%g 8.251 1:38.52
16/1 Eightfolds Lass 57kg 11.00L 1:35.28
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I3 GOLDEN SPIRAL

4 year old b unknown
Sire Crusade Dam Theta
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $23,740
W&P% 19-56

Trainer Dianne Stenger
Jockey S Brown 131.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1450m

Owners Mr P E White Career 16:3-1-5 12 Mths 11:3-1-3 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Black, red and white checked stripe, red and white checked cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 153-1-4 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-0-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f16 VAAL Thu 2INov19 1400m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 54 2 6/1 All Of Me 59kg 1.25L 1:23.43
20f13 TURF  Sat260ct19 1450m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 58 9 17/2 Querari Ferrari 54kg 0.75L 0:04.
1of9 TURF Sat50ctl9  1450m CLHcp Good S Brown 60 1  9/2 Golden Spiral 60kg 0.25L 1:29.24
10of9 VAAL Thu19Sep19 1450m CLHcpNHF Good S Khumalo 59 1 10/1 Golden Spiral 59kg 1.75L 1:26.73
16 of 16 VAAL  Tue 23Jull9  1400m CLHcp Good R Munger 57 2 25/11|\£)\%And Forever 54kg 19.50L
n DECADENT I.ADY Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 4
Jockey Craig Zackey 130.0kg Prizemoney $5,228

3 year old b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Magnifique
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m

W&P% 25-25

Owners Messrs F Van Wyk, J C Heathfield, R P Macnab, X Sp C.areer. #1100 12 Mth's A100 Lst Up, 2100 2nd Up :_LO_O_O
Colours Purple, grey star, purple sleeves and cap, grey star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f18 VAAL Thu 21Novl9 1200m CLMd Good  C Zackey 59 16 100/1 Decadent Lady 59g 2.50L 1:10.7
110f13 VAAL  Tue 23Jull9 1200m CLMd Good  CZackey 60 3 30/1 Balletto 60kg 16.75L 1:11.73
80of9 SCOT  Sun14Jull9 1400m CLMd Good  C Zackey 57 2 20/1 Seventh Gear 60kg 13.50L 1:24.26
13 0of 15 TURF  Sun 30Jun19 1160m CLMd Good L Ferraris 58 14  66/1 Var And Away 60kg 14.50L 0:03.7
J FLAMING OPAI. Trainer Stephen Lerena Barrier 3
Jockey Dylan Lerena 130.0kg Prizemoney $7,772
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1600m W&P% 14-43
Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Gretna Green
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Lerena Racing Pty (Itd) (kuben Govender & C D Pakd C'areer. r02 1 Mth.s FL02 Lst Up. 2100 2nd Up _2'0_0_1
Colours Black, purple epaulettes and cuffs, gold cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 61-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f6 TURF  Tue 19Nov19 1600m CLHcp Good  C Zackey 55 2 7/1Virtuosa 5%g 2.50L 0:02.5
1of14 VAAL Thu 240ctl9 1600m CLMd Good  C Zackey 60 13 7/1 Flaming Opal 60kg 3.00L 0:06.6
30f12 TURF  Sat15Junl9 1600m CLMd Good  CZackey 60 4  13/1 Annatjie 60kg 0.75L 1:40.23
50f11 VAAL Thu30May19 1450m CLMd Good D Lerena 54 4 9/2 New Women 58kg 1.75L 1:28.08
40f10 VAAL Tue7Mayl9 1450m CL Good G Lerena 57 8  22/1 Shivers 57kg 3.50L 1:27.89
n LITTLEWOOD Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 17
Jockey K Zechner 130.0kg Prizemoney $19,726
5 year old ch unknown Win Range 1501m - 1700m W&P% 11-26
Sire Fort Wood Dam Dancing Lady
Breeder Unknown . ) . .
Owners Messrs A J McNabb & E Miliotis C'areer. 19:2-3-0 12 Mths.10.0—3—0 1st UP 6:2-0-0  2nd Up .5.0—0—0
Colours Blue, yellow v' bib, blue and yellow spotted sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-3-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 14:2-2-0  Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 VAAL Thu240ctl9 1800m CLHcp Good  CMurray 55 4 9/2 Jive Express 51kg 4.75L 0:06.5
20f10 VAAL Tue1Octl9 1600m CLHcp Good  CMurray 60 9  4/1 Wordyness 60kg 2.75L 1:36.9
40f10 VAAL Thu19Sep19 2001m CLHcp Good R Munger 59 1  4/1 Jacko Boy 60kg 1.75L 2:04.6
70f10 TURF  Thu5Sepl9  1450m CLHcp Good R Munger 59 8 14/1Tallinn 55kg 4.25L 1:28.57
20f14 TURF  Wed 8Mayl9 1800m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 60 2 9/1 Corrido 58kg L 1:53.8
s Pge 25
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' ° A ZEPHIRA RAIN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam Zephira

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J A Habib, Deon Anthony, G J Nassif & J Nas
Colours White, black sash, pink diamond, blue heart, red cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
10 of 11 TURF  Sun7Jull9  1400m CL Good
10f13 VAAL Thu20Jun19 1400m CLMd Good
90f14 VAAL Mon 27May19 1200m CLMd Good M Yeni

{" 0] KIRKCONNEL LASS

6 year old b unknown
Sire Mogok Dam Wakefield Express
Breeder Unknown

D Lerena
D Lerena

Trainer Fabian Habib
Jockey P Strydom 129.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $5,903
W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 6 17/2 Mill Queen 58kg 10.75L 1:25.98
54 18 11/1 Zephira Rain 54kg 3.25L 1:23.51
57 3 17/4 Evening Rise 57kg 8.75L 1:10.64
Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 5
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 129.0kg Prizemoney $46,202

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 10-39

Owners Mr R Moffatt Career 51:5-6-9 12 Mths 15:1-1-4 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Yellow and purple checks, striped sleeves, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 48558 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-2-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 41:4-6-7  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 TURF  Sat16Novl9 1400m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 58 11  4/1 Kirkconnel Lass 58kg 0.30L 0:04.1
40f14 TURF Sat190ctl9 1600m CLHcp Good S Brown 58 10 14/1 Targaryen Queen 57kg 2.25L 0:15.4
30f10 TURF Sat50ctl9  1450m CLHcp Good S Brown 58 7 9/1&&\/5 You See Me 57kg 0.25L
30f9  VAAL Thu195epld 1450m CLHcpNHF Good S Brown 62 7  7/2 Golden Spiral s9kg 2001 12673
50f10 TURF  Thu 12Sep19 1200m CLHcp Good S Brown 58 10  13/2 Over The Limit 58kg 3.25L 1:13.36

" K] EMPRESS JOSEPHINE

3 year old b unknown
Sire Crusade Dam Sapphire Ring
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 18
Prizemoney $5,699
W&P% 50-50

Trainer Paul Peter
Jockey Warren Kennedy 128.0kg
Win Range 1450m

Owners Messrs C Gordon & P E White Ea ree(; 5 :(1)_8_0 22 I\lclltl21.512(:)1;)0—0 ;stﬂUopol:é)—é) 0 ﬁnd Upo.l(:)l(—)O(—)O
Colours Light blue and black hoops, hooped sleeves and cap irim L:0-U- 00d £:1-0- Oft Uiv-4- eavy V.U
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 VAAL Thu310ctl9 1450m CLMd Good W Kennedy 58 1 11/100E0Tgress Josephine 58kg 1.75L
50f11 TURF  Tue 24Sepl9 1200m CLMd Good  CMurray 58 6 14/1 ‘Go‘lden Belle 58kg 3.50L 1:13.15
MALTEZA Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 2
Jockey Philasande Mxoli 128.0kg Prizemoney $8,854
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-43
Sire Oratorio Dam Alteza
Breeder Unknown Career 71-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-0  1stUp 20-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Quners Mr P E White Firm0:0-0-0  Good 5120 Soft 20-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, red and white checked stripe, red and white checked cap irm U:U-U- 0od .12~ oft £.0-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f16 VAAL Thu21Nov19 1400m CLHcp Good P Mxoli 48 14  16/1 All Of Me 59kg 1.50L 1:23.43
1of16 VAAL Sat9Novl9 1200m CLMd Good G F Dadamasi 59 6 15/8 Malteza 59kg 0.30L 0:02.3
20f12 VAAL Thu 170ct19 1000m CL Good G F Dadamasi 59 13 9/1 Tigermil 60kg 0.75L 0:57.9
20f11 TURF Sat28Sepl9 1200m CLMd Good  CMabaya 58 1 11/21T1hze826reat Queen 60kg 3.00L
70f8 TURF Sat23Marl9 1200m CL Good  Tluglall 57 3 40/1 Safah 60kg 12.00L 1:12.19
el P

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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TARTAN DANCER

3 year old b unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam Whisky Mist
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

Race Details Track

8of 14 VAAL Tue3Decl9 1600m CLHcp Good

10of18 VAAL Thu21Nov19 1200m CLMd Good

20f20 TURF Sat16Nov19 1160m CLMd Good

90f11 TURF  Thu 12Sep19 1800m CLMd Good

20f11 VAAL  Thu 29Augl9 1501m CLMd Good
KAPAMA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Pomodoro Dam Kruger Park

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs B | D'oliveira

Colours Green, blue spot, hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
20f14 VAAL Tue3Decl9 1600m CLHcp Good
1of14 TURF  Tue 12Nov19 1600m CLHcp Good
50f13 TURF Sat260ctl9 1450m CLHcp Good
40f12 TURF Sat120ctl9 1600m CLHcp Good
30f7 VAAL Thu 26Sep19 1600m CLHcp Good

" 5] LADY LEXINGTON

4 year old b unknown

Sire Twice Over Dam Cavlitsa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Estate Late Mr M C Gerber & Mr J Gerber
Colours Blue, yellow epaulettes and cap

Race Details Track
1of15 VAAL Thu 28Nov19 1400m CLHcp Good
60of 12 TURF  Thu 7Novl9 1000m CLHcp Good
50f10 TURF Sat190ctl9 1200m CLHcp Good
13 0of 15 VAAL  Tue 2Jull9  1400m CLHcp Good
90f12 TURF  Sun19Mayl9 1450m CLHcp Good

B [ THE sAsH

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Ardara

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S M Leahy

Colours Red, Black Hoops, White Sleeves, Black Cuffs, Red Cap

Race Details Track
12 0f 13 TURF  Sat 260ct19  1450m CLHcp Good
80of 10 VAAL Tue1Octl9 1600m CLHcp Good
90f11 TURF Tue17Sepl9 1600m CLHcpNHF Good
90f10 TURF  Sun23Junl9 1450m CLHcp Good
90f16 VAAL Thu6Junl9  1400m CLHcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 10
Jockey C Maujean 127.0kg Prizemoney $8,869
Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-43
Career 7:1-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Ferraris 53 8 16/1 Christmas Flower 54kg 9.75L 0:05.2
W Kennedy 59 16  5/2 Tartan Dancer 59%g 0.25L 1:11.5
W Kennedy 59 20 35/1 Wild N Grey 59kg 1.50L 0:07.2
C Habib 56 4 4/1 Twice As Special 56kg 9.50L 1:52.52
K Zechner 57 3 11/21P3r1ir{§ess Penelope 60kg 1.75L
Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 16
Jockey R Simons 125.0kg Prizemoney $16,839
Win Range 1600m - 2001m W&P% 6-22
Career 32:2-2-3 12 Miths 22:1-2-3 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:2-2-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 21:1-1-2  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
N Klink 53 14 10/1 Christmas Flower 54kg 1.00L 0:05.2
M Yeni 59 6 11/1 Kapama 59kg 1.75L 0:12.
K Zechner 54 12 16/1 Querari Ferrari 54kg 3.75L 0:04.
N Klink 59 4 7/2 Summer Pudding 61kg 2.00L
1:39.69
K Zechner 52 1  5/1 Shivers 55kg 2.25L 1:36.82
Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 12
Jockey S Khumalo 125.0kg Prizemoney $11,575
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 20-30
Career 10:2-0-1 12 Mths 10:2-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 59 13 11/2 Lady Lexington 59kg 0.30L 0:05.2
M Mjoka 53 10  18/1 Ocean City 58kg 4.50L 0:03.
S Khumalo 57 8 13/10I.$aressive Duchess 59kg 3.25L
R Danielson 59 10 15/2 Bid Before Sunset 59kg 12.50L 0:11.
R Danielson 56 3 8/1 Promise 52kg 6.25L 1:28.27
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 9
Jockey Denis Schwarz 125.0kg Prizemoney $15,663
Win Range 1600m W&P% 11-21
Career 19:2-2-0 12 Mths 14:1-2-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-2-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 58 3 20/1 Querari Ferrari 54kg 9.75L 0:04.
D Schwarz 60 10 16/1 Wordyness 60kg 13.25L 1:36.9
C Murray 60 5 25/1 Comet Crystal 58kg 4.25L 1:39.01
M V'rensburg 57 4 4/1152’[gggghttemptress 54kg 8.25L
S Khumalo 59 1  4/1 Seattle Tango 60kg 7.25L 1:22.29
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READYSETGLO

4 year old gr unknown
Sire Traffic Guard Dam Shatter
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs C J Williamson, A A Azzie, M G Azzie, PL B

Colours Green, blue stripe, halved sleeves, blue cap

Race Details Track

40f12 TURF  Sat16Nov19 1400m CLHcp Good

90f9 TURF Tue80ctl9 1450m CLHcp Good

10f12 TURF  Thu12Sep19 1450m CLMd Good

20f10 VAAL Thu 22Augl9 1600m CLMd Good

20f13 TURF Sat13Jull9  1450m CLMd Good
MISS KHALIFA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Arabian Glamour

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs F Van Wyk, F N Englezakis & A Pawson
Colours Purple, grey star, purple sleeves and cap, grey star

Race Details Track
30f15 VAAL Thu 28Nov19 1400m CLHcp Good
30f11 TURF  Tue 19Nov19 1200m CLHcp Good
20f14 TURF  Tue 12Nov19 1600m CLHcp Good
30f10 VAAL Tue1Octl9  1600m CLHcp Good
50f11 VAAL Thu 26Sepl9 1600m CLHcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 11
Jockey Reserve 1 125.0kg Prizemoney $11,617
Win Range 1450m W&P% 8-31
Career 13:1-3-0 12 Mths 8:1-3-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-3-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 6:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 58 7 20/1 Kirkconnel Lass 58kg 2.25L 0:04.1
C Dicken 53 3 9/1 Golden Belle 54kg 17.50L 1:28.42
S Khumalo 60 10 11/8 Readysetglo 60kg 1.25L 1:30.69
C Murray 60 1 13/5Anagram 60kg 1.50L 1:38.86
M V'rensburg 60 2 5/2 Gallic Princess 56kg 2.75L 1:28.68
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 14
Jockey Reserve 2 123.0kg Prizemoney $14,548
Win Range 1000m - 1450m W&P% 9-30
Career 23:2-1-4 12 Mths 19:1-1-4 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-1-4  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-3 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 60 11 13/10 Lady Lexington 59kg 0.50L 0:05.2
C Maujean 60 12 5/1 Jenny Mcgee 57kg L 0:05.7
C Maujean 60 14 22/1 Kapama 59g 1.75L 0:12.
M Yeni 57 2 8/1 Wordyness 60kg 3.50L 1:36.9
H Greyling 60 12  8/1Bold Ellie 57kg 7.25L 1:36.37
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Race 7 Racing Association Middle Stakes 2400m

Prize $8,940. 1st $5,236. 2nd $1,806. 3rd $903. 4th $451. 5th $180. 6th $91. 7th $91. 8th $91. 9th $91.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Major Return (SAF)
2. Skiminac (SAF)
3. Snorting Bull (SAF)
4, Before Noon (SAF)
5. At Hand (SAF)

6. Master And Man (SAF)

7. Knight Owl (SAF)

8. Come The Day (SAF)

9. Palace Green (SAF)

10. Shabba Ranks (SAF)
11. Royal Honour (SAF)
12. Final Occasion (SAF)

13. Born Rich (SAF)
14. Don Pierro

15. Gentleman Only (SAF)
16. So Long Spring (SAF)

Race 7 Racing Association Middle Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Jockey

Luke Ferraris

S Khumalo

P Strydom

R Danielson
Warren Kennedy
Denis Schwarz
Marco V'Rensburg
Ryan Munger

G Lerena

R Simons

S Brown

C Maujean
Mathew Thackeray
Jarryd Penny
Reserve 1

Reserve 2

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer
Mike/adam Azzie
Alec Laird

Scott Kenny

Sean Tarry

D Gray St John
Gary Alexander
Geoff Woodruff
Chris Erasmus
Sean Tarry
Barend Daniel Botes
Paul Matchett
Geoff Woodruff
Paul Peter

Brett Webber
Tyrone Zackey
Tyrone Zackey

Last 10
2535612415
2116021425
6563135500
5241171424
212235951
3131343833
9258416173
4845547572
587s75451s
3987583146
60sx136866
s153546
0051566430
8002068195
9950855809
3094319220

Career
17:3-3-2
25:4-6-3
17:2-2-2
22:5-3-2

8:2-3-1
16:3-2-6
13:2-1-1
28:5-2-1

8:1-0-1
10:1-0-2
47:7-3-3
6:1-0-1
15:1-1-2
18:2-2-0
85:7-9-10
38:3-4-5

Prize
$25,061
$36,733
$20,267
$36,000
$19,517
$21,223
$16,933
$34,689

$7,706
$6,728
$40,418
$6,653
$10,842
$14,670
$55,763
$24,635

W%
18%
16%
12%
23%
25%
19%
15%
18%
13%
10%
15%
17%

7%
11%

8%

8%

P%
47%
52%
35%
45%
75%
09%
31%
29%
25%
30%
28%
33%
27%
22%
31%
32%
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A" [ MAJOR RETURN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Bold Silvano Dam | Love Her
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B Riley

Colours Royal blue and white quartered, royal blue sleeves, white chevrons, royal

blue cap, white peak
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f10 TURF Sat16Novl9 2400m CL Good L Ferraris
50f9 VAAL Thu100ct19 2001m CLHcp Good S Khumal
30f10 TURF Sat21Sepl9 1800m CL Good L Ferraris
60of 15 GREY Sat6Jull9  3001m CL Good L Ferraris
1of12 VAAL Tue4Junl9 2001m CLHcp Good S Khumal

3 SKIMINAC

5 year old b unknown

Sire Tiger Ridge Dam Lorne Cottage

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G C Cornwall, A G Laird & Chrigor Stud (pty

Colours Black and white checks, purple sleeves, black and white checked cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f8 TURF Sat23Nov19 1800m CLHcp Good S Khumal
10of10 VAAL Thu30ctl9 2400m CL Good S Khumal
lof11 TURF Tue17Sepl9 1800m CLHcp Good S Khumal
60of9 TURF Sat17Augl9 1800m CLHcp Good  TlJuglall
13 of 14 TURF  Sun 23Jun19 1800m CLHcp Good  TJuglall

p+4 Bl SNORTING BULL

5 year old b unknown

Sire Traffic Guard Dam Insignia

Breeder Unknown

Owners Nijinsky Investments (pty) Ltd (nom : Mr V Naidu)

Colours Yellow, purple band of diamonds and sleeves, quartered cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
60f10 TURF Sat16Novl9 2400m CL Good  CZackey
50f13 VAAL Thu310ctl9 1800m CL Good  C Zackey
6of 7 TURF  Thu5Sepl9 2601m CLHcpNHF Good R Daniels
30f9 TURF Sat24Augl9 2400m CL Good M Yeni
l1of6  VAAL Thu8Augl9 2400m CLHcp Good M Yeni

I BEFORE NOON

5 year old b unknown

Sire Await The Dawn Dam Maritime Mist

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs G N Towell & Sean Tarry Racing (pty) Ltd

Colours Royal blue and light grey quartered, light grey sleeves, royal blue

armbands, hooped cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f10 TURF Sat16Nov19 2400m CL Good R Daniels
20f10 VAAL Thu30ctl9 2400m CL Good R Daniels
40of 7 TURF  Thu5Sepl9  2601m CLHcpNHF Good K Matsun
1of12 SCOT Wed 28Augl9 2400m CLHcp Good L Ferraris
10f12 GREY Sun11Augl9 2001m CLHcp Good R Daniels

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $25,061
W&P% 18-47

Trainer Mike/adam Azzie
Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2001m

Career 17:3-3-2 12 Miths 12:2-2-1 1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-3-2  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-2-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60 3 13/2 Fact 60kg 0.20L 0:17.
0 57 6 10/3 Master Magic 60kg 3.75L 2:02.93
54 5 30/1 Sunshine Silk 55kg 2.00L 1:51.26
52 2 18/1 Walter Smoothie 57kg 2.251 3:14.85
0 60 7  4/1 Major Return 60kg 0.30L 0:12.06
Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 8
Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg Prizemoney $36,733

Win Range 1600m - 2400m W&P% 16-52

Career 25:4-6-3 12 Mths 11:3-4-0 1stUp 4:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:4-6-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:2-3-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

0 54 7 9/2 Owlinthetree 59kg 0.25L 0:03.7
0 56 3 10/1 Skiminac 56kg 1.00L 2:31.51
0 58 9 18/1 Skiminac 58kg L 1:51.6

56 10  8/1 Dry Your Eyes 55kg 4.25L 1:50.93

55 10  5/1 Royal Honour 57kg 10.25L 1:50.69
Trainer Scott Kenny Barrier 13
Jockey P Strydom 132.0kg Prizemoney $20,267

Win Range 2400m W&P% 12-35

Career 17:2-2-2 12 Mths 10:1-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-1-2  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 12:2-2-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 5  8/1 Fact60kg2.50L 0:17.
58 7 12/1 Captain Flynt 54kg 2.25L 0:02.4
on 60 4  9/4 Fact 56kg 4.25L 2:49.68
54 6 33/10 Indy Ice 54kg 0.30L 2:34.41
53 2 13/5 Snorting Bull 53kg 2.00L 2:32.84
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 3
Jockey R Danielson 132.0kg Prizemoney $36,000

Win Range 1700m - 2400m W&P% 23-45

Career 22:5-3-2 12 Mths 14:4-2-0 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:4-3-1  Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
on 60 9 15/2 Fact 60kg 2.25L 0:17.
on 58 1 17/4 Skiminac 56kg 1.00L 2:31.51
yane 59 1  6/1 Fact 56kg 3.75L 2:49.68
59 2 11/2 Before Noon 59kg 0.20L 2:31.49
on 59 6  6/1 Before Noon 59kg 0.20L 2:06.08
Vaal | Page 30



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

0,0 N4 B Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 6
§g° g% AT HAN D Jockey Warren Kennedy 128.0kg Prizemoney $19,517
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1450m - 1800m W&P% 25-75
Sire Call To Combat Dam Be My Gem
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mr St John D Gray C‘areer. 82-3-1 12 Mth.s 8:2-3-1 1st UR 2:1-0-1  2nd Up .2.0—1—0
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-3-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-3-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 VAAL Thu 28Nov19 2001m CL Good W Kennedy 56 10  7/4Fife 48kg L 0:05.6
1of12 TURF Sat16Nov19 1800m CLHcp Good  H Turner 60 7 15/4 At Hand 60kg 1.00L 0:04.8
20f14 VAAL Thu310ctl9 1600m CLHcp Good W Kennedy 62 6  6/5 Youcanthurrylove 58kg 2.25L 0:04.
20f13 VAAL Thu 240ctl9 1600m CLHcp Good  CMaujean 54 6 9/2 Bien Venue 60kg 0.30L 0:06.1
30f12 TURF Tue80ctl9  1600m CLHcpNHF Good  J Gates 58 10 40/1 Waqaas 54kg 1.251 1:38.35
n MASTER AND MAN Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 5
Jockey Denis Schwarz 128.0kg Prizemoney $21,223
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1600m - 2400m W&P% 19-69
Sire Await The Dawn Dam Fuselage
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mrs J P Gardner & Messrs G M Alexander & B G Gardn C‘areer. 16326 12 Mths'11.2—1—6 st Up, 20-1-0 2nd Up :_LO_O_O
Colours Green and black checks, checked sleeves, halved cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-1-5 Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-2  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 4:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 TURF Sat16Nov19 1800m CLHcp Good M Dwyer 63 5 12/1 At Hand 60kg 1.25L 0:04.8
1of15 VAAL Thu100ct19 2400m CLHcp Good W Kennedy 60 1  6/1 Master And Man 60kg 0.50L 2:29.9
30f7 TURF  Thu5Sepl9 2601m CLHcpNHF Good D Schwarz 55 6 5/1 Fact56kg 2.50L 2:49.68
10of9 VAAL Tue6Augl9 1800m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 55 10/3 Master And Man 55kg 1.00L 1:51.34
30f12 TURF  Sun30Junl9 2001m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 56 6  5/1Popsicle Toes 61kg 0.75L 2:04.58
KN IGHT OWI. Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 11
Jockey Marco V'Renshurg 128.0kg Prizemoney $16,933
4 year old b unknown Win Range 2001m - 2400m W&P% 15-31
Sire Dynasty Dam Ms. Blue Blood
gmg:’s’wg‘gﬁ’;we Career 132-1-1 12 Mths 12:2-1-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Orange, black stars, orange sleeves, black seams, orange cap, black stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
and peak Jockey 11:2-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f12 VAAL Thu 28Nov19 2001m CL Good M V'rensburg 5 9  9/2 Fife 48kg 13.25L 0:05.6
20f9  VAAL Thu100ctl9 2001m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 53 1 7/1 Master Magic 60kg 1.75L 2:02.93
50f11 TURF Tue17Sepl9 1800m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 60 6 20/1 Skiminac 58kg 2.50L 1:51.6
80of8 TURF Sun28Jull9 2001m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 53 7 11/1 Apache Too 57kg 11.00L 2:03.65
40f14 VAAL Thu27Jun19 2400m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 57 13 11/4 Flame Fella 54kg 1.75L 2:28.98
n COME THE DAY Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 10
Jockey Ryan Munger 128.0kg Prizemoney $34,689
5 year old b unknown , Win Range 1600m - 2001m W&P% 18-29
Sire Await The Dawn Dam Nadira
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Red Jack Trading (pty) Ltd C.areer' 285-2-1 12 Mths.16.1 1-1 1st UR 4.0-0-0  2nd Up .3.1 1-0
Colours Bright green, blue crossed sashes, bright green sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:5-1-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:3-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 11:4-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f 10 TURF Sat 16Nov19 2400m CL Good S Khumalo 58 6 20/1 Fact 60kg 2.25L 0:17.
80of13 VAAL Thu310ctl9 1800m CL Good  C Habib 56 13 17/2 Captain Flynt 54kg 4.00L 0:02.4
40f9 VAAL Thu100ctl9 2001m CLHcp Good  CHabib 54 3 22/1 Master Magic 60kg 3.25L 2:02.93
50f10 VAAL Thu30ctl9 2400m CL Good  CHabib 58 4 12/1 Skiminac Sekg 5.50L 2:31.51
50f7 TURF Tue17Sepl9 2601m CL Good M Thackeray 50 4 16/1 Dawn Assault 60kg 4.25L 2:44.01
s Pge 21
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[E] PALACE GREEN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Twice Over Dam Queen's Bay
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs M Slack & Mr M B Javett

Colours Black, orange spot, black sleeves, red armbands and cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f12 VAAL Thu 28Nov19 2001m CL Good G lerena
80f12 TURF Sat16Nov19 1800m CLHcp Good R Havlin
70f9 VAAL Thu100ctl9 2001m CLHcp Good R Daniels
70f8 VAAL Thu25ull9 1200m CL Good G Lerena
40of8 TURF Sat27Aprl9 1600m CL Soft M Yeni

¢ ] SHABBA RANKS

4 year old b unknown
Sire Jackson Dam Special Assignment
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $7,706
W&P% 13-25

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey G Lerena 128.0kg
Win Range 1700m

Career 8:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 5 13/2 Fife 48kg 3.75L 0:05.6
63 3 17/2 At Hand 60kg 5.25L 0:04.8
on 54 4 9/2 Master Magic 60kg 4.25L 2:02.93
57 6 10/1 Gimme A Wave 60kg 8.75L 1:08.99
59 4 10/1 Bize 60kg 2.25L 1:39.52
Trainer Barend Daniel Botes Barrier 7
Jockey R Simons 128.0kg Prizemoney $6,728

Win Range 2400m W&P% 10-30

Owners Mr M S Moosa Career 10:1-0-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-2  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, pink crossed sashes, turquoise sleeves, pink cap, turquoise Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
star Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

30f8 TURF Sat23Nov19 1800m CLHcp Good P Mxoli 52 3 28/1 Owlinthetree 59kg 1.25L 0:03.7

90of12 TURF  Thu7Novl9 2601m CLHcp Good  C Dicken 58 12 33/10%$r;tleman's Wager 54kg 5.50L

8of 12 VAAL Thu100ct19 2001m CLHcp Good  C Dicken 62 9 251 Set The Standard 52kg 7.50L 2:03.3

70f7 VAAL Thu30ctl9 1800m CLNHF Good  KMatsunyane 54 5  28/1 Bize 54kg 9.25L 1:50.19

80of9 KENI  Sat19Janl9 2501m CLHcp Good A Domeyer 58 3 4/1 Parade March 55kg 6.50L 2:39.03

F 4 Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 9

A ROYAL HONOUR Jockey S Brown 128.0kg Prizemoney $40,418

6 year old ch unknown
Sire Archipenko Dam Reputable
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1600m - 2451m W&P% 15-28

Owners Mr Juan Taljaard Career 47:7-3-3 12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Colours White and orange diagonal stripes, purple collar and sleeves, white cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40:5-2-3 Soft 51-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 13:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f12 TURF Sat16Novl9 1800m CLHcp Good W Agrella 60 6 30/1 At Hand 60kg 4.25L 0:04.8
13 0f 13 TURF  Thu7Nov19 1600m CLHcpNHF Good D Habib 59 12 28/1 Marshall Foch 59kg 14.25L 0:06.3
UPLof TURF Sat17Augl9 1800m Clhcp Good R Simons 5 9 Dry Your Eyes 55kg L
10
1of14 TURF  Sun23Junl9 1800m CLHcp Good R Simons 57 8  8/1 Royal Honour 57kg 1.50L 1:50.69
30f14 VAAL Thu6Junl9  1800m CLHcp Good R Simons 59 11  14/1 Kurt's Approval 57kg 2.25L 1:48.6
FINAL OCCASION Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 1
Jockey C Maujean 119.0kg Prizemoney $6,653

4 year old b unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Festive Occasion
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D Shawe

Colours Orange, black stars, orange sleeves, black seams, orange cap, black stars

and peak
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of8 TURF  Tue20Augl9 2400m CLMd Good  C Maujea
50f9 TURF Sat10Augl9 2001m CLMd Good  CMaujea
30f8 TURF Sun28Jull9 1800m CLMd Good G Lerena
50f14 TURF  Sun30Jun19 2001m CLMd Good G Lerena
40f11 TURF Sun9unl9 1600m CLMd Good G Lerena

BET EASY
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Win Range 2400m W&P% 17-33

Career 6:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

n 60 2 2/1 Final Occasion 60kg 0.50L 2:36.82
n 60 8  9/2 Gold Griffin 60kg 1.50L 2:07.72

60 2 11/10 Pax Romana 55kg 5.50L 1:52.09

60 15  7/5 Meeraas 60kg 6.75L 2:05.62

60 2  5/2 Three Dog Night 60kg 0.50L 1:40.11
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" FE] BORN RICH

4 year old b unknown

Sire Noble Tune Dam Vestalia
Breeder Unknown

Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr G T Peter)
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap

Race Details
14 of 14 VAAL
11 of 12 TURF

1of13 VAAL
50f14 VAAL

60f8 TURF

Tue 3Decl9  2001m CLHcp
Thu 7Nov19  2601m CLHcp

Thu 20Jun19 2400m CLMd
Tue 11Jun19 1800m CLMd

Sat 11May19 2001m CLMd

4. ] DON PIERRO

5 year old br unknown
Sire Pierro Dam Fermion
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr M S Moosa

Colours Royal blue, pink crossed sashes, turquoise sleeves, pink cap, turquoise

star
Race Details
8of12 VAAL
13 of 15 VAAL
11 0f 12 VAAL
20f6  VAAL
12 of 15 VAAL

Thu 28Nov19 2001m CL

Thu 100ct19  2400m CLHcp
Thu 19Sep19 2400m CLHcp
Thu 29Augl9 2400m CLHcp
Thu 8Augl9  1600m CLHcp

Track
Good
Good

Good
Good

Good

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 12
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 119.0kg Prizemoney $10,842
Win Range 2400m W&P% 7-27
Career 15:1-1-2 12 Mths 14:1-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-1-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 7:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Gumede 54 15  45/1 Meeraas 60kg 22.50L 0:06.1
M Thackeray 5 5 40/10%$r;tleman's Wager 54kg 7.50L
W Kennedy 60 6 14/1 Born Rich 60kg L 23021
J Gates 60 1 33/11L%ng$n Drop Shot 60kg 4.25L
CCT Ndlovu 60 2 15/1 Slag The Dragon 60kg 14.00L
2:07:39
Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 14
Jockey Jarryd Penny 115.0kg Prizemoney $14,670

Win Range 1600m - 1950m

W&P% 11-22

GENTLEMAN ONLY

7 year old b unknown
Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Sand Trap
Breeder Unknown

Career 18:2-2-0 12 Mths 11:1-2-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-0  Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
N Klink 50 14  55/1 Fife 48kg 11.25L 0:05.6
K Zechner 57 9 50/1 Master And Man 60kg 25.75L 2:29.9
K Zechner 59 10 16/1 French Leave 60kg 8.75L 2:30.01
M Yeni 60 6  8/1Gold Griffin 59g 3.00L 2:30.52
H Greyling 55 12 16/1 Hidden Agenda 58kg 14.50L 1:37.49
Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 2
Jockey Reserve 1 115.0kg Prizemoney $55,763
Win Range 1400m - 2400m W&P% 8-31

Owners Mr K P & Mrs N M Backos & Late Mr S F G Habib C?reer 85:7-9-10 12 Mths 16:2-0-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Turquoise blue, cerise epaulettes and sleeves, turquoise blue armband, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 73:5-8-9 Soft12:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
cerise cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 49:5-5-5  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 TURF Sat23Nov19 1800m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 57 7 20/1 Top Rank 58kg 4.50L 0:07.1
90f12 VAAL Thu 100ctl9 2001m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 54 12 28/1250633t3The Standard 52kg 11.50L
VAAL  Thu 26Sep19 2001m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 59 4 50/1 Jagesa Jagesa 60kg 2.25L 2:02.89
12 0f 12 VAAL  Thu 19Sep19 2400m CLHcp Good  C Dicken 59 12 30/1 French Leave 60kg 9.25L 2:30.01
TURF  Tue 3Sepl9  1600m CLHcp Good  C Dicken 55 3 30/11L4%n21§)n Drop Shot 5%g 9.25L
SO I.ONG SPRI NG Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 4
Jockey Reserve 2 115.0kg Prizemoney $24,635
> year old b unknown Win Range 1600m - 1700m W&P% 8-32
Sire Pathfork Dam Dancing Summer
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mr D | & Mrs J G Caunter. Mr K P & Mrs N M Backos C.areer 38:3-4-5 12 Mths 14:1-2-2 1st Up 3:0-0-2 2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Turquoise blue, cerise epaulettes and sleeves, turquoise blue armband, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 36:2-4-4 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
cerise cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 19:1-0-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f12 VAAL Thu 28Nov19 2001m CL Good K Matsunyane 50 7 75/1 Fife 48kg 2.75L 0:05.6
12 0f 12 TURF  Sat 260ct19 2001m CLHcp Good  CBantam 53 7 28/1 Rocky Path 58kg 21.25L 0:05.4
90f15 VAAL Thu100ctl9 2400m CLHcp Good  KMatsunyane 52 3 16/1 Master And Man 60kg 12.25L 2:29.9
40f9 VAAL Thu 26Sepl9 2001m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 53 2 5/1 Jagesa Jagesa 60kg 1.50L 2:02.89
30f8 TURF Tue17Sepl9 2001m CLHcp Good R Munger 55 7 11/2 Jagesa Jagesa 60kg 2.75L 2:06.01

BET EASY
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Race 8 Next Vaal Racemeeting Thursday 12 December Maiden

Plate 1800m

Prize $8,043. 1st $4,712. 2nd $1,626. 3rd $812. 4th $407. 5th $162. 6th $81. 7th $81. 8th $81. 9th $81.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Latin Opus (SAF)
2. Turf Master (SAF)
3. Word Ruler (SAF)

4. Eightintheeighth (SAF)

5. Brave Detail (SAF)
6. Kool Baikal (SAF)

7. Spooky (SAF)

8. Bartholomeus (SAF)

9. Moonlightstranger
(SAF)

10. Calltothebar (SAF)
11. Cairon (SAF)

12. Ideal Man (SAF)
13. Kubzella (SAF)

14. Numberninetynine
(SAF)

15. Numerical (SAF)
16. Verdi (SAF)
17. Maroon Bells (SAF)

Jockey

Luke Ferraris

P Strydom
Devin Habib

R Simons

Cole Dicken (ab)
C Maujean

S Khumalo
Collen Storey

K Zechner

Dylan Lerena

G Lerena

Warren Kennedy
Kabelo Matsunyane
Craig Zackey

Reserve 1
Reserve 2
Reserve 3

Trainer

Sean Tarry
Heather Adamson
Paul Matchett
Tyrone Zackey
Romeo Francis
Robbie Sage

Alec Laird
Stephanus Botha
Dorrie Sham

Stephen Lerena
Mike/adam Azzie
David Nieuwenhuizen
Robbie Sage

Corne Spies

Mike/adam Azzie
Dorrie Sham
Joey Soma

Last 10
$965032s6
7048784244
s5887
85306s3
2009207896
85559
444598
0040574572
6676575685

8580888885
22

2

00

29

09s0
0855766465
8843205226

Career
6:0-1-1
24:0-3-2
4:0-0-0
6:0-0-2
34:0-4-3
4:0-0-0
5:0-0-0
12:0-1-0
9:0-0-0

10:0-0-0
2:0-2-0
1.0-1-0
2:0-0-0
2:0-1-0

3:0-0-0
35:0-3-3
14:0-4-1

Prize
$3,349
$7,820

$0
$1,614
$9,757
$0
$0
$2,193
$0

$0
$3,810
$0
50
$1,798

$0
$9,015
$8,996

Race 8 Next Vaal Racemeeting Thursday 12 December Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

P%
33%
21%

0%
33%
21%

0%

0%

8%

0%

0%
100%
100%

0%

50%

0%
17%
36%
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LATIN OPUS

4 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Roman Eagle
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 8
Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,349
Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Owners Messrs D H Mollett & C J H Van Niekerk C.areer. 6:0-1-1 12 Mth.s 50-1-1 1st UR 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up .2.0—0—1
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of11 VAAL TuelOctl9 1600m CLMd Good  C Dicken 60 3 14/1 Canquari58kg 4.75L 1:37.08
60f13 TURF Tue17Sepl9 1600m CLMd Good  C Dicken 60 14  30/1 Date Palm 57kg 4.25L 1:39.06
12 0f 12 TURF  Sat 20Apr19 1600m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 3 5/2 Responsible 60kg 14.25
3of 14 VAAL Tue 26Marl9 1600m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 2 11/4 The Makwakkers 60kg 1.75L 1:38.54
20f14 VAAL Thu3lJan19 1400m CLMd Good  J Gwingwizha 59 3 15/8 Prix Eclips 59kg 0.75L 1:24.73
[ Fgx ! n Trainer Heather Adamson Barrier 13
TU RF MASTER Jockey P Strydom 132.0kg Prizemoney $7,820
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-21

Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Couturier
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J M W Moolman, N G Stevens, B Van Den Berg, :a ree(; g %063_2 22 I\lclltg;éOQO—ZZ—Z ;StﬂUZROZZOO-OO 0 flnd UpO.Z(:)O(—)l(—)O
Colours Lilac, purple stars, maroon cap i L:0-4- 00d £2.9-3- oft £9-0- eavy U0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-2-1 Track 14:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9  VAAL Thu2INovl9 2400m CLMd Good G F Dadamasi 60 2 15/8 Shane 56kg 12.50L 2:34.69
10 of 20 VAAL  Thu 14Nov19 1800m CLMd Good  CStorey 60 5 30/10%13” Man In Havana 57kg 13.25L
40f15 VAAL Thu310ctld 2001m CLMd Good  CStorey 60 16  55/1 Sell High 60kg 325L 0:043
8of14 TURF Tue80ctl9 1600m CLMd Good  C Storey 60 12  70/1 Westlife 58kg 6.25L 1:39.18
70f11 TURF  Tue 24Sepl9 2001m CLMd Good B Cossa 60 11 13/2 Sworder Street 56kg 22.50L 2:06.1
Y B Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 2
WORD RULER Jockey Devin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Byword Dam Nefetari
Breeder Unknown Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Ouners Mr J H Schoeman Firm00-0-0  Good40-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, blue stripe, black braces, blue sleeves, yellow collar,blue irm U:U-U- f)o YT oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
quartered cap Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 TURF Sat50ctl9  1800m CLMd Good D Habib 60 7 55/1 Spero Optima 57kg 6.75L 1:52.96
8of 11 TURF  Tue 24Sep19 2001m CLMd Good A X 60 9 28/1 Sworder Street 56kg 27.00L 2:06.1
Muzanenhamo
80of13 TURF  Thu 12Sep19 1450m CLMd Good D Habib 60 10 100/1 Riverstown 57kg 8.75L 1:29.4
70f9 TURF Sat17Augl9 1200m CLMd Good D Habib 60 10 40/1 Tallinn 55kg 10.25L 1:12.08
/ ¢ n Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 3
. EIGHTI NTH EEIGHTH Jockey R Simons 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,614
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Crusade Dam Coastal Beauty
Breeder Unknown N . - ).
Owners Mr K P & Mrs N M Backos & Messrs Late S F G Habib, :a ree(; (? 8 8 2 éz n/c||t2§056020 1 ;stﬂUOPOZé)é) 1 flnd Upo,ldOOOOO
Colours Green, red stars, white sleeves, red cap irm U:U-U- 000 0.0-U- Tt U.0-U- eavy U-U-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of18 VAAL Tue 26Nov19 1600m CLMd Good D Schwarz 60 11  11/2 August Rain 58kg 6.50L 1:37.15
50f16 TURF  Tue 12Nov19 1600m CLMd Good P Strydom 60 14 12/1 Contrail 58kg 2.25L 1:14.6
30f14 VAAL Thu240ctl9 1450m CLMdHcp Good D Schwarz 57 11 15/10%gr;tleman's Wager 55kg 3.50L
10 of 14 TURF  Tue 24Sep19 1450m CLMd Good R Munger 60 11 11/21|:\élgziz’éer Of Masada 57kg 13.50L
60f13 TURF Thu12Sepl9 1450m CLMd Good R Munger 60 3 16/1 Riverstown 57kg 7.50L 1:29.4
el e 3
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I BRAVE DETAIL

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Finest Detail

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Francis

Colours Red, black chevrons and sleeves, red armbands and cap

Race Details Track
20f9  VAAL Thu 21Nov19 2400m CLMd Good
12 of 14 TURF  Tue 19Nov19 1600m CLMdHcp Good
13 0of 14 VAAL  Thu 240ct19 1450m CLMdHcp Good
90f16 VAAL Thu170ctl9 1600m CL Good
20f9 TURF  Tue 20Augl9 1400m CLMdHcp Good

'R A KoOL BAIKAL

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Byword Dam Urabamba

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs A ] McNabb & E Miliotis

Colours Maroon, gold band of diamonds, gold sleeves, maroon cap, gold

diamond
Race Details Track
8of14 TURF Tue19Nov19 1600m CLMdHcp Good
50f14 TURF Sat260ctl9 1600m CLMd Good
50f13 TURF Sat120ctl9 1450m CLMd Good
90of11 TURF Sat13Jull9 1200m CLMd Good
]
" Al spooky

3 year old b unknown

Sire Pour Moi Dam Natural Woman
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr N Cheng

Colours White, red stripes, white collar and cuffs, red and white striped cap, white

peak
Race Details Track
40f14 TURF  Tue 19Novl9 1600m CLMdHcp Good
40f14 TURF  Sat190ct19 1450m CLMd Good
40f12 TURF Sat21Sepl9 1200m CLMd Good
90f10 TURF Sat20Jull9  1450m CLMd Good
80of15 TURF Sun7Jull9  1160m CLMd Good

3 year old b unknown

Sire Mogok Dam Miesque's Chick

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S Botha (Jnr)

Colours Blue, maroon sleeves, gold spots, maroon cap
Race Details Track
11 of 14 TURF  Sat 30Nov19 2001m CLMd Good
110f 20 VAAL  Thu 14Nov19 1400m CLMd Good
40f10 VAAL Thu310ctl9 1450m CLMd Good
11 0of 13 TURF  Sat120ct19  1450m CLMd Good
70f12 TURF Sat15Junl9 1600m CLMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Romeo Francis Barrier 10
Jockey Cole Dicken 132.0kg Prizemoney $9,757
Win Range - W&P% 0-21
Career 34:0-4-3 12 Mths 16:0-2-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 34:0-4-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 6:0-1-0 Track 24:0-3-3  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Matsoele 60 8 22/1 Shane 56kg 5.50L 2:34.69
J Syster 54 7 40/10%2ristopher Robin 53kg 16.25L
C Bantam 57 7 22/10%EGtIeman's Wager 55kg 22.00L
G F Dadamasi 60 16 33/1 I.ce. Lord 60kg 14.25L 1:35.21
C Dicken 55 2 6/1 Duke Of Swing 59g 2.75L 1:25.37
Trainer Robbie Sage Barrier 12
Jockey C Maujean 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 5 9 14/10%t31ri5topher Robin 53kg 12.25L
P Strydom 60 10 28/1 Oyﬁter King 56kg 5.75L 0:04.1
M Yeni 60 9 55/1 Bouncing Tigger 60kg 3.25L 1:30.42
M Yeni 60 5 25/1 Kalgoorlie 60kg 10.75L 0:03.8
Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 14
Jockey S Khumalo 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Juglall 52 4 15/2 Christopher Robin 53kg 6.50L 0:03.
T Juglall 55 10  40/1 Pure State 58kg 10.75L 0:02.2
L Matwa 58 7 40/1 Bold Ransom 58kg 5.50L 1:13.02
T Juglall 54 8 13/11gg%fn Adventure 60kg 10.25L
R Danielson 579 121 Baron Rodney 60kg 8.75L 1:06.89
Trainer Stephanus Botha Barrier 15
Jockey Collen Storey 128.0kg Prizemoney $2,193
Win Range - W&P% 0-8
Career 12:0-1-0 12 Mths 12:0-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Storey 57 Imperial Ruby 57kg 19.50L 0:14.7
C Storey 58 16  33/1 Rock Manor 58kg 12.75L 0:10.8
B Cossa 58 6 13/1 Kisumu 55kg 4.00L 0:03.8
S Brown 60 13 55/11%%11rz1cing Tigger 60kg 14.25L
R Simons 60 10 45/1 Tigér‘s Rock 60kg 6.00L 1:38.99
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A7 I MOONLIGHTSTRANGER

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Vercingetorix Dam Spring Blaster
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J E Finlayson

Colours Green, yellow chevron, green sleeves, yellow chevrons, quartered cap

Race Details
60of14 TURF
60f20 VAAL

70f16 TURF
60f13 TURF
70f9  TURF

Sat 30Nov19 2001m CLMd
Thu 14Nov19 1800m CLMd

Sat 2Nov19  1600m CLMd
Sat50ctl9  1800m CLMd
Sat 20Jull9  1600m CL

" 0] CALLTOTHEBAR

3 year old b unknown

Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Legal Lady
Breeder Unknown

Owners Lerena Racing Pty (Itd) (d Cheong)

Colours Black, purple epaulettes and cuffs, gold cap

Race Details

80f9 VAAL
50f10 TURF
80of12 TURF
10 of 16 VAAL
8of12 TURF

Thu 21Nov19
Thu 7Nov19
Sat 260ct19
Thu 170ct19
Sat 21Sep19

2400m CLMd
2601m CLMd
1200m CLMd
1600m CL

1200m CLMd

" F&] CAIRON

3 year old b unknown
Sire Twice Over Dam Sue For Peace
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 17
Jockey K Zechner 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 9:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good K Zechner 57 22/1 Imperial Ruby 57kg 10.25L 0:14.7
Good K Zechner 57 15 100/10%13” Man In Havana 57kg 9.75
Good K Zechner 58 12  66/1 Hellofaride 58kg 15.75L 0:05.2
Good K Zechner 57 9 50/1 Spero Optima 57kg 7.75L 1:52.96
Good  CMaujean 57 5 18/1 Johnny Hero 60kg 13.75L 1:37.85
Trainer Stephen Lerena Barrier 1
Jockey Dylan Lerena 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good M Mhlongo 56 10 18/1 Shane 56kg 13.25L 2:34.69
Good  J Syster 52 5 50/1 Poppycock 60kg 10.00L 0:01.8
Good D Lerena 59 9 100/1 Spanish Boy 59%g 8.00L 0:02.7
Good M Mhlongo 58 10 100/1 Ice Lord 60kg 15.00L 1:35.21
Good M Mhlongo 58 12 75/1 Bold Ransom 58kg 7.75L 1:13.02
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 5
Jockey G Lerena 128.0kg Prizemoney $3,810

Owners Mesdames F M Sparg, S Azzie, Alex Sham, Kirsten Sh

Colours Violet, yellow spots, quartered cap

Race Details
20f14 TURF
20f14 VAAL

Sat 260ct19  1600m CLMd
Thu 19Sep19 1450m CLMd

IDEAL MAN

3 year old b unknown
Sire Ideal World Dam Jenny Bowles
Breeder Unknown

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 220-2-0 12 Mths 2:0-2-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
Good G Lerena 60 4 11/20 Oyster King 56kg 0.75L 0:04.1
Good S Khumalo 60 6  4/1 Stormy Winter 60kg 0.50L 1:27.45

Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 4

Jockey Warren Kennedy 128.0kg Prizemoney $0

Owners Three Tier Construction (pty) Ltd (nom : Mr S Naid
Colours Black, white hoop, orange sleeves and collar, grey armlets, grey cuffs,

grey and orange quartered cap, black peak

Race Details

20f14 TURF  Sat30Nov19 2001m CLMd

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 1:.0-1-0 1stUp 1.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
Good M Byleveld 57 16/1 Imperial Ruby 57kg 4.00L 0:14.7
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KU BZEI.I.A Trainer Robbie Sage Barrier 11
Jockey Kabelo Matsunyane 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Linngari Dam Enchanted Bay
Breeder Unknown Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Owners Mr K B Wilson

Colours Blue, pink hoop, red sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 TURF  Sat 260ct19 1600m CLMd Good K Matsunyane 60 13  66/1 Oyster King 56kg 16.75L 0:04.1
110f12 TURF  Sat 28Sepl9 1200m CLMd Good M Yeni 58 11  40/1 Leopold 58kg 19.25L 1:12.8

NUMBERNINETYNINE Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 9

Jockey Craig Zackey 128.0kg Prizemoney $1,798

3 year old b unknown , Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Sire Bold Silvano Dam All The Nines

Breeder Unknown Career20-1-0 12 Mths 20-1-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Owners Corne Spies Racing (pty) Ltd

Colours Scarlet and crimson quartered diagonally, scarlet sleeves and cap

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f18 VAAL Tue 26Nov19 1600m CLMd Good  C Zackey 58 7 12/1 August Rain 58kg 0.50L 1:37.15
90f20 VAAL Thu 14Nov19 1400m CLMd Good  C Zackey 58 4 11/2 Stone Judgement 58kg 7.50L 0:07.4
NUM ERICAL Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 7
Jockey Reserve 1 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Sire Capetown Noir Dam Roman Dream
Breeder Unknown Career30-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Owners Messrs C J Williamson, A A Azzie, M G Azzie & CM

Colours Green, blue stripe, halved sleeves, blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 TURF  Thu 7Nov19  1450m CLMd Good  CMurray 58 5 66/1 Oscar Wilde 58kg 8.25L 0:05.
90f14 TURF Tue 24Sepl9 1450m CLMd Good N Klink 55 7 30/1lbélgi’éer Of Masada 57kg 11.75L
140f15 TURF  Sun30Junl9 1160m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 18 50/ Var And Away 60kg 15.75L 0037
VERDI Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 6
Jockey Reserve 2 132.0kg Prizemoney $9,015
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Sire Oratorio Dam Vail
Breeder Unknown N2 N2, -0 -0-()-
Owners Mr A L A Crabbia Career 35:0-3-3 12 Mths 19:0-3-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:0-3-3  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 19:0-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours Black, red maltese cross and sleeves, red cap, black peak

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 15 TURF  Sat 30Nov19 1400m CLMd Good K Zechner 60 66/1 Mohican 58kg 9.25L 0:03.4

80of 10 TURF  Sat 23Nov19 1600m CLMd Good S Brown 60 11  55/1 Flycatcher 58kg 4.75L 0:08.9

50f13 TURF Thu7Novl9 1450m CLMd Good K Zechner 60 13  75/1 Oscar Wilde 58kg 4.25L 0:05.

70f9 TURF  Sat 10Augl9 2001m CLMd Good R Danielson 60 7 22/1 Gold Griffin 60kg 8.50L 2:07.72

60of13 VAAL Thu 18Jull9 1600m CLMd Good R Danielson 60 5 45/1 Madida 60kg 6.75L 1:37.58
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MAROON BELLS

4 year old b unknown
Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Majestic Beauty
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs D Chinsammy, Pravin Naidoo, J A Soma, LAW

Colours Royal blue, old gold fleur de lys, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
8of14 TURF Sat30Novl9 2001m CLMd Good
80of20 VAAL Thu 14Nov19 1800m CLMd Good
40f11 TURF  Tue 24Sep19 2001m CLMd Good
30f7 TURF Sat7Sepl9  2400m CLMd Good
20f9 TURF Sat10Augl9 2001m CLMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey
L Ferraris
C Maujea

S Siphika

K Steyn
K Steyn

Trainer Joey Soma Barrier 16
Jockey Reserve 3 132.0kg Prizemoney $8,996
Win Range - W&P% 0-36
Career 14:0-4-1 12 Mths 10:0-3-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-4-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 14/1 Imperial Ruby 57kg 10.50L 0:14.7
n 60 11 O%gr Man In Havana 57kg 11.50L
60 10  9/2 Sworder Street 56kg 17.50L 2:06.1
60 1  5/21InFor A Penny 60kg 10.25L 2:35.39
60 4  7/1Gold Griffin 60kg 0.20L 2:07.72
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